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CENTRAL ADI-II11TISTRATIVE TRIBUIjAL 
GMW~FIA~ri BENTCH 

G  UIIAIJA~j ,  I 

ORDER SHEh;T 
Priginal 2-~PPlication No 
M isc- Petition No. 
Contcl-jqDt Pc

~~ ition 	
—16 	0,,4.23 E/~M Rev . i(--w Application No-------~ 

APP1 i ca nt s) 

Vs. 

Responcient(s) 

Advocate for the 
A Pplicant(s): 	S.  . C 

.A.dvocat e for the Respondent(s) 

No.oes Of the Registry 	I 
'I. 	Date 

Order of the Tribunal 

2 1. 2003 

~fy Lo--:A)VVj 

Present 3 The Hon i ble Mr* Justice 
D*N.*Chowdhury o  vice-Chajr. 
man, 

The Hon'ble Mr. S#K* Hajr& 
Administrative Member. 

i Hoard Mro M*K* Mazumdar, 
learned Counsel for the applicant. 

QV 9, 	(9-1 	LA^ Issue notice to show cause 
jas to why the contempt proceeding 
shall not be initiated. 

List on 24.2.2003 for 
~ Orders* 

W 

Al, -J 

63. 

vice-chairman 
mb 

24.2.2003 	The respondent Nos, 3 and 4 have 
I  entered a,-.)pearance  through Sr. s.C. I 
IPathak, learned A(1dl.C'.G.,,3.C- 'submitt-l ed repl y . Mr. Pathak, who also entered 
Jappearance On b ,~half of repondent Nos. 

and 2 submitted that separate repl y  
, will file by them. In the circumstances 
list the matter on 2 4.3.2003 for 

forders. 

Vice-Chairman 
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24.3.2003 

M,  

mA NO  

Prosent: The Hon'ble Mr.justice D 
N.Chowdhury,Vice-ChairfiM 

The Hon"ble Ik,S-* Biswas 
Administrative A%mber*l  

. Heard Mr.M.K,Wzumdar j, learned 
counsel for the applicants and Mr.B. 

G.Pathak, learned AddLC.G#S*C* 
This is an application for initia-4 

tion of Contempt for -the alle§ed vio.- 

lation of the judgmewt and order dat-,q 
tod 25.9.2001 in O.A.238/2000. By the 

aforementioned order of this Bench,, 
the applicants were to submit fresh 
representation individually or colle-

ctively within the time prescribed 
and the respondents were directed to 
complete the exercise within the per. 

riod prescribed. 
The issue revolves around the pay-

ment of SDA. The respondents filed 
reply and in the reply , it was stated 

that the respondents in pursuance of 
of the order of the Tribunal the res" 
pondents reviewed the cases of the 
applicants and ordered for granting 

SDA.' As regards, the'applicarit N6#11,, 

on considerationp was not found to 
be eligible for the SDA and accordi-_ 

ngly his representation was turned 
down vide order dated 21.2.2003; 

Mr,ALK*NOzumdar% r  learned counsel 
appearing Afor the applicants stated 
that the respondents while ignoring 

the claim of the applicant No.1 

disregarded the ordwof the 15ribunal 
in,not providing the SDA to the 

applicant Shri Po m4j(ittan.' The lea-
rned counsel for the applicant sub r  

mitted that as per-the order of-the 
Tribunal the respondents were orde-
red to examine the cases of the, 
applicants and to consider as to 
whether the applicants were posted 

Contd. 



C* F.4/2008.(Q*~..t238/2000 

Date 	Order" ,  of the Tribunal 
Notes Of the 

Contdi :  

24,i13;2003 -from outside to N.Egegion and there 
A-P+.,ftr transferred and posted in the 

1A 

N.Megiono, According to the applicarW . 
'No.l. since he was posted from Outd& 
to N.EAe 

. 
gion and thereafter transfe-

rred and posted in the N.&Region and 
as per his claim he was entitled for 
grant of SDA04  Even if we accept the 
contention of At.M.K.Abzumdar t  lear-

ned counsel ofthe applicants, the 

authority might have faultered in 
decision'making proceSdo but that by 

itself wil 
.- 
1 not make the respondents 

liable for contempt. Even the respo-
dents in the decision making process 
made any error, that may be subject 
of an 0* A, q  but the respondents can-
not *aid be said to have.committed 
Contempt of Court*' 

The Contempt Proceed!Lng is 
accordingly dropped. The applicant 
may seek appropriate remedy in app- 

law ropriate f orum as per 

t~~~ a n Member 
bb 

1, 
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IN  ~441; CINTRAL  ALKNISAW-CIVE  TRIBLWZU #  GUW7,H,2.,a.Tj  BiNCH O  

Cont!M2t  Petition 

To  tb e matter o~ 

An api:ftl i cation u/sq. 1-7 O~E Administrative 

TrIbUnal S. ACto 1985*  read With M e 24 

of the CenjUral Administrative arribunai 

(Pyncedure) R4Tes, 1987. 

AD 

In e ulatter  of 

Wjj.'~~ and deiiberate Violation o ~E the 

o r.d er of th e H on $ bi, e ~P. rib un' ai, d at ed 

25.9.01 passed In O.A. No. 238/2Doo 

directing t:he Reqpondait.-- to pay the 

,SDA. 

-And-

In, th, e matter o~f 

I.., iSh,ri Paz:iyaratbuMadhavan jrittan, 

-U*  D. C. 

MES/ 223980 *  TeZpUr.. 

Shz:i ASAM Kr* Bhattacharjee *  

sVerintendent*  BIR,, Grade~--I, 

mEsl 236465,, reezpur. 

-11 

0 
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N 

3, Sh-ri Binay BhUSan Das *  

Spervisor, B/S, Grade.-J, 

MEsl 24 2236,, Tezpur. 

-versus- 

Sh A 

secretary to ,  the Govt. of India, 

Sh Ki PIARA RAM *  

ministry oi ~E i)efEnce,, 

New DO~bi, 

~ shyl kuFpo_SwalOVl_­L" 

Th e con t roj 1 er G en erat 0(0 De~E ei ce 

ACCOUntc-# west Blockr V*  R.K.Puram, 

-New Do-'hi - 7~7.00056. 

Shri 	Pau-~&_ 

Area Acmunts o ~Eficer, 

Bivar Road*  -Shi1long 

40' shrl sanjay Dutta *  

Garrissm Rigineer#  Te2pur, 

P.O,-  Dekargaan (Solmara) 

DistrAct - Sonitpur. 

Re:-2ondents, 

Th e abovenamed Applicant, - petitioners, 

Et" 
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Most RespectfulAy gieweth t- 

i 	%hat the petitioners are civiiian euployees 

of the Ceitraj- Govt. under the ministry -of Defence. 

on being agreed by the deci sion of the AUtjjo_rjty 

respondent contemers tO aPPMaCIh this Tionlbi e ~Crlb' un al- 

vide O.A. NO. 23B of 2DOO vdth a prayer to direct the 

re-Tondent onntem er as to pay SDA regulay.7-y since they 

are ea ti 0-  ed a s p er ib e sDA pol_ i cy f ramed by th e Govt. 

and subsequent certification circulated time to time, 

2. 	%hat the appellant petitioner states that the 

Mon'bi. e 2ribunat after hearing the matter on 25th 

sept. 2DO1. was p! eased to notice that there Is no 

dispute that the persoin who are po sted ~Er.om outside to 

N.4Re6ion .  and YAPOrted tx-) N.F.Region is entit.f . ed to t-he 

4peciAl Duty Al.towance and no writt(n statemait is filed 

in the circumstances. And h Ence Hon-IbI e Tribunal .  directed 

tiie respondent to onnsider to examini~ %e case of the 

amicents individuai-ly and shal .j.  take step for paymeat 

Of &"A. 

A mpy o tb e said o rder i s ann exed in Ann exure-A, 

r 	 -h e afor esaid 30 	That, after' eceiving the copy of t 

Order of thi s Hon Ibi e Trzibun al # the petitioner funiished 

the same*.,,,* 
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the same to the respondcnts No. 4 ai ong witb an appi icatic)n  

requesting for compiiance, -with the order Of 'this Tribunai . 

But finding revandeatso inaction tO imP! emeat the order 

Of i:hi 6 TribunaT th e p eti tion er -.ai t a i .  egal. notice cn 

20. 4. 200 2 requesting to iupl emcn t tb e order but th e same 

a! so fail. ed to evoke any respon se,' 

4, 	That.. the petitioner states that Wbile the matter 

was pending ~dt'h %e reEpondc-nt vdtVout making any deci sion, 

th ey p re~Eerred writ p eti tion b6~6re th e Han I b3. e Gawl ati 

H. ce chall enging lb e order vide WP, (C) NOe 349j/ 200 2 and 

,%h 4m th e matter came to consideration to Mon lbi e M, c, by 

order datecl 29.5.0 2 observed that there is Unifo-nnity in 

the order o~E the,  Tribunal anct COns-equEntly dismiEr. the 

writ petition with the direction to courply order o ~E the 

CAT udthin 16.7.o2. 

A o0py 0 f tb e o j:der dat ed 29. 5.0 2 1 s ann exed a se,  

A=exuy.*e - Bo 

50 	That the petitioner. says t1lat eve, after the 

direction .  the regPondent remained oblivious: in Mmpliance 

-mi th th e order an d th e P eti ti on er sei t a I egat noti ce on 

25.9. 2DO2. llierea ~ftert  the rezpond ~nt vide itv, communica-

tion dated 30.3-0.0 2 rev!ied the adv--)cate o ~E the Petitianer 

that 

ilk 

-4, 
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that since they . are Tocaljy recruited,, they are not 

ea titi~ ed to SDA and in thi s  maan er ib ey utp ed out 	the  

fin din 9 6 0 f thi s iqon I bi. e Court a s Wei. I a s,  i:h e 0 rd er r-) f 

th e Han 	e T4 ~i (11 CX) urt uph 01 din g th e d ec:L si on  0  f yjon  i b, e  

Tribunal.. TheY evQn did not botber to CYAticise the order 

of the murt in wrong faivi-lion %hitb is suffi ci alt to L.how  

their del.iberate negi.igence attitude towards the decision 

finding and as such the action of the reEpondelt is ure~y 
of oontemptuous'nature. 

A Mpy 0 f tb e I etter h as b een c-nn exed a s Ann exureC. 

That from tile facts stated hereinabove, it is evident 

that the ReEpondait has o:)ntinued to act in vioi . ation of 

On e final. order of this r4on Ibi, e '.P.xibunai, dated 25.9. 2DOI  

passed - in O.A.' No. 238/ZOO. HeaCe, this Honlbv e Vrlbunai 

pay be pi eased to pass appropriate orders for. execution  

and/or eiforcemeat/impiementation od its order dated 

25.9. 2Do-i,. vjore:)ver, the Reipond ~nt by his act of vi .1_ ful 

vio! ation of t-n e final Ordc-r Of tIii s H -on I bi e Txibuna-i, has 

Committed OOntempt Of tbi s Honlb'v. e TrLbunal, and as such, 

he i J-iab ~j e to be pxosecute~L ijnd@r. the prov.L sion C- of t-h e  

contempt of Court-E Act, 1971. 

That after passing of t~h e final order dated 25.9.0 2 
by tbi 6 HrM I bi. e T.Ylbun al . th 6  P eti tinn er wai ted to r a 

reasmabj e perioa so that Respandelt act ~-'in conp*tiance 

0 f t~ be* 
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o~E that said order.. However *  till- this very date*  the 

Recpandents has n ot iriplemented the order of this Monoble 

%he ReEpondea t therefore haV committed c T r1bun 4q- 	 on  t enp  t 

of thi s Hon I bi. e T xibun al. an ci h e i s li~b.l e to b e puni Lb ed 

severeq.y for t1iis a 
I 
 ct of ~,dj fw. Idol ation of t~h e order 

t  'bi c mon I Pi, e T ribun gi-, 

a, 	Th a t ib e p eti tion e r 'fil. es 'thi s p eti ti -on bon a fi d e 

tor securing the aids'Of justice, 

P rayer in th e p remi ses, i t is th erefo,  re i t is 

most respectfiAjy prayed that Your 

T, ordiEhip s may graciouip- y be pj eased to 

(i) Puni ih the Regpondeats for. cMadtting 

-con t mp t of tbi s. mon I;R e T ribun ai, - by 

hiE act of viMating the final. order 

dated 25.9. 2001, passed in O.A. 

No. 238/ 2000. 

Pass n ecessary/approprL ate order 

for cnforcemeat/iup ,~ 6mentation of 

the final order of the Hon'bi e 

Tribunal dated 25.9.01paseed in 

O.A. No. 238/2DoO. 

(iii) P.ass sucb order or orders as may be 

deGmed fit ancL pxWer In the facts 

and circumstances in the case. 

And for this,, the petitioner,, as in duty 

boun d, sh al e' ... I --ver p my, 

Af fidavit s  . a 0 0  @ 
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3: D A  V  I  T. 

I #  S.h ri Par-Lyaratbu: m4dhavan Ki ttan,. son of T,ate macJhavan 

i<ittan *  aged about 59 Years, Upper Divisirm ci erk, MES/ 

223980,, Tezpur.,, do hereby siol emjY deC are and state as 

follows 

That i aidthe petitioner in the acoompanying petition 

and as su(b, we-it cmversmt wit.h the facts and circum,,cztances 

o *h e case. :E am t.:herefore competeat to swear this 

Af  fidavi t. 

2. 	That the statemEnts made in this Affidavit and in 

paragnEph s 1. 3, 	7, 6 	are ty.ue to my knoiojedge, 

those.made in'parag phs 	 are true to my ra 	 L4, 

in ~&Dmation being based on records Ahich I beieve to be 

tr.0 e an a' tb e re s t a re my h umbi. e submi s ~:i rm s b e~Ea re thi s 

Hon.lbi,e Tylbun4j, -The Annexures are true mpies of tl ,-eir 

o .riginal s and I have not sVpressed any mateylal fact,--, 

An d :r si gn this Affidavi t -on tiii th a 	th day of 

November -at Guwahati* 

I dea ti fi ed by me 	 Depon ent, 

Advocate. 

'o 

6 A4 
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DRAZ-~O  QJARGE. 

Wh ereas 

a, ri 
Secretary O'the GOvt, of :Endia, 

&iri Piara, Ram*  
mini stry of - Def En ce, 

N ew 

sh ri 
-jhe oontroner Genera of Defence ACCOUnts, 
West Block V. R.K.Puram, 

New Delhi 1.1.00056, 

shyl 
Area ACooun ts o f fi cer, 
w Bivar Road, Shill-ong 

Shyj Sanjay Dutta #  
Garr4sm Engineer*  ~vezpur, 

P.O. - Dekay.rjaon (sojmara) , 
Dist, --sonitpur. 

h ave del ib era t o y vio! ated th e 0 rd er dat ed 25. 9. 2001 

passedl in O.A. NO., 238/2DOO by the GaWiati Bench of the' 

Central Administrative Tylbunal- and aes such, t -ney are 

1.  1 abj e in b e p YiD s ecut ed un d ey.,  t:h e p ro- vi si on v. o con t eup t 

o]E owrts Act, 1. 9 7t., 

I : 
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CENTR2Z AIVIINISTRAUVE ZUBUNm, 
IT 

GUwm;d'I' BRicli. 

oyiginw. Application NO, 238 of 2DOO 

Date of Order ThiE the 25tb Day O~E September., 2001_. 

HON'BL4 VIR. JUSJUCE D.N.C-HOW4jURY*  1aCF6-CHA!RmM 

NON I BLE MR. i<-K-SiARMAt AUkUNISTR=W MEMBER. 

i. 	Shri Par.iyarathu madhavan xittan, 
upp er Di vision Ci erk,, 

NFs/223980, Te2pur. 

2* ShTA ALhiM KUmar Bhattacharjee, 
svenintend-ent*  BIR, Grade,-1 
mEq/ 236465, Te2pur. 

3e Shrl Binoy Bhusan Das.- 

's0r, B/S, Grade-i sup ervi 

NES/242236, Te2pur. 	 APPI i cAn t-z. 

ByAdvo-catemr. A;IC.ROY, Mr. 1. Gogoi. 
vs- 

union of India represeinted by tbe 

secretary to tb6 Govt. Oi Indiag, 
,in i Stj:Y Of Defeace*  New Debi, 

2, ah e, cm tzol I er G en eral. 0 Def ea C6 Accoun t s, 
West Block V. -R.K,PUram, 

New Do'hi -il00056, 

Area  AC0--)UntS- Offiber* 
Bivar. Roade zhiriong-i- 

GarrAsm aigineer, Te2pur 
p.o. 	Dekargan-n (a!r-mara), 
Dist. 	Sonitpur... 	 R e ap -on dEn t o. 

'hak* Adch BY Advocate Mr.. B.C.Pat 	- C. G. S. C. 

ORDER *  0 * * & & 

O~ _;, 
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Ann x. A. 

0 R D E R 

CHOWPiURY J. (VC) 

The iliree Civilian Eap7t ,oyees are  working under 

t:h e mini stry of Defence. Their gTievances are cOrmian as 

tn.the c-ntit.ement of .,Vecial- Duty All.owance. Al.! tile 

appticznts- were iniUaijy appointed in tne N.B.Regicn 

subsequent1y they vere transferred outside and posted. 

qb e Appi I c 	 T, Ow er Di ci si n-n cl erk- Ant NO.! was appointed as 

in th e year 1 964 an,  d po sted at B a'.rjh ar. in tth e year i_ 9 76 

he was trans-femed - to west Bengal.. rAhere he worked up to  1993, 

in the year :t 99 3#  he was again transferred and posted at 

Te2Pur- simijary*  the Appl.icant No. 2 was appointed as 

superintendent'Grade 11 in t1he year 1970 and posted at* 

Te2pur and he was tr.&,,.-:Eerr.ed :from Te2pur and posted at Wet- ~ 

Beagal# me was retrm Ef erred to N, E, Region in the year 1- 990 

and again tran sf erred to Cal cutta in t?, e year 1. 99 3 an d h  e 

was reposted in Tce2pur in 1.997. The app1icant No. 3 was 

akso simil.ajl.,-y situated persem. initiali y he was appointed 

at Chabua in 1~ 964 and  in ime 1984 he was transferred and 

h ereafter he was tran s ~terred to posted at Kumbbirgram and t 

Jammu and Kar:hwdr. in september, 1-993 be was reposted. 

As per Govemmen t in ssztruction-, -~z i ssued f rom time to time 

411 the civiliw. raipjoyees vi~o are trensferred from outside 

t?le ROjion and sub sequ(n ti, y po sted in th e N. E.R egi an are 

en ti tj~ ed to sp er-i al. Duty i o wz r, c e. 

we have....... 



"Well 

ll~/,  

An d. A. 

We h ave h eard M T, I, Gogoi 1. eam ed CnUn sel- app earin g 
on behalf O ~E'tlie appl.icant and Mr. B.X C.Pathak, Addi.  

'C. G. S. C. to r the Re4idnden t,,Q,, - Admitte#j. y*  th ere i E no 

diVute that a persw ubo are posted ~Emm outside to 

N. FRegion and posted to th e N. F.RegiOn i -- en titi ed to th e, 

SPOCial Duty Allow ance. No written statement had be(-:n fi-v'ed. 

in the circumctances q  we dirf-,ct the reEpondents t/) examine 

tile case of the applicants individual - 1- y anci i~E it i s  foun d 

that the appT. ic,mts were- posted frnm outside to N,4,Regicn 

&Id tbereafter - transferred an(,  posted in 1-11 e N, E,Regicn, ij, 

that event the respondents, alall.  take steps for payment of 

&p eci al Duty Ailowance'to the appjic c-ntc- from the date of 

rbpostzln g in th e re-V ecti ve pl aces. I f an y d edu cticn was 

made fmm t-ne appiicants these are to be refunded tr> t-ji en, 

fo rf~b vd th -on Map' eta. -on of: the exercise. 

In, e appi.icants may fil e tre:~h rc-Preseltations indivi-

dual' Y Or 001.1ectivLAY narrating aj_j the rev evant facts 

'idlbin three weeks fYn-m I ~be receipt of the o rder  Th e 

Re --pnindea t s are di rected to Mmpl.  ete th e exerci se p ref erabl-  y 

Iiithin 3 monibs from the date of receipt of thi, order.. 

Appl-ication ic. aljowed to the extent in( ~icated. 

11here ala,11 however* 'beno orderas tn- co,-t ~,-, 

Sd/- VE CE CYAIRMAN. 

Sd/. M144BLR 

I - 
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nn eXure - Be 

IN 18L GAUHNz= HIG14 CUURT, 

(T;Jgh COUr-t Of AE'SaM, -Naga~ and e  M4jo5hajdya, Manipur,, 

TrApura, mi zorm & Arun actal- P radegh) 

C1 WT, APPa,T,K-0E a DE. 

APP eat f Yom W.P. (C) -  No. 3491 of 200 2. Civil RUT e. 
APP L- I an to  the Tinian of Inclia 

. 
& a,  r 	*060* 	Reti tian er. 

-versus- 
Req3ondefit 

Sri P.M.xittan-& OrE. 	000 opposite Partys, 

F6 r APP 611 ar. t 	m re, , C. Ch a udh u y.y. Petitioner. 
C.G.C.C. 

Respondent 
r 	 'y. opposite part 

Name Fy-  by SeriOl Date. 	of tice noter-, reports, orderc- 
Of ~ficeY )r. NO. 	 Or pmceeding.- with signature. 
Advocate. 

2 	3 	 4 

-AND- 

tnthe  matter of 
1). unie-m of India, Jxpreseated by 

the secretary to tbe covt. o~ 

Indi a r  mini stry O~E Def en ce, 

New Dd.hi- 

2) r1h e 00n t Y-01 1 er G en eral. 0 f 

Def  ea ce ACOWn t, 

i~ est Block - B. F.,K.PuraM, 

New DO-hi - jA0056. 

4  e 40 * 0 0 0 
- 
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Annx, Be 

Area, Acooun te; officer, 

Bivar Road j, Shillong— I* 

GarrAson Dagineer, Te2pur.#  

P,o. Dekargaon, 	-mara) 

Di st. 	sonitpur.' 

e o  *.Petitioners 
Respondents in 
original. Appiication. 

1) Oly! Pariyarathu. madhavan Kittan,, 

Upp e r Di vi A on q- e&. 

MESI 22298o *  Te2pUr- 

2)' Sri A-shiat Kumar Bhattaciarjee e  

superInteadent,, B:ER,, Grade-l *  

mr-,4/ ~36466,, Te2pur, 

3) -  Syl Benoy Elhuj~han 1)as, 

G -visor, B/S, ,  rade,-I, 

mEs/ 24 2236* Tezpur, 

Rezpc)ndent,_n, 

.Ph e man bi e tb e Chi ef J Usti Ce M r. R. s. Man eji a,, 

(he Haiilbl e Mr.. Ju sUce RaniM Gogoi, 

29 V. 200 2. 

The centra Administrative Trdbunal Guwahati Bench 

by the judgemeat dated 25.9. 2001 di-Tosed of th 6  O.A. 

No. 238/2000 by gidng the ADTIo-4ng direct-ions- 

$We have h eayd Mr. 1. Goiloie 1. eam 6d own sel 

appeaijmg an behalf- of t-be applic-mt and Mr. B,C.Pathak, 

Adc4**0***O* 
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A=X. -B* 

Add! 9 C. G. S. C., for t1le Re--PC)ndal ts. jzAmittedl y*  

tb ere i c- no di gpute th at a p er-cm. Who are po sted 

f YjDm outside to NE Region and  EVOC-ted to lb e N, E, 

Region is Entitlea to i-be special Duty &tjowaftce,, 

sin4e no wiltten statement had b 6fn fil ed, in the 

ci rcum stan ces, we di rect th e rei gpond en t ~--- to examin e 

the case of the appliconts inuividuall. y anLi if i,t i s  

foiald tl~ at the appl,icants were posted fzom outside 

IF to N - Region and %ereafter transferred-and posted 

in the NF. Region, in That event the Respondents 

zchaii,take steps ~or payments .of cpecAal Duty All owance  

to the applicants :from t ~he ciate Of repos-ting in t-ne 

re EP ecti v e pl- ace cz. i f any deduction was made from the 

awicanbs these are to be refunded to them foy.thudt-h 

he e,-.erc:i se. on coupi etion of t 

oh e aPP7-  i cm JU --- may fi i e f re Sh rep r e s en t a ti on s 

individual_ly or. 001-lectively'narrating al.1 the 

reievant facts vd%in three weeks frnm the receipt of, 

tbeorder*  xhe re-cpondents are directed to cqnpl . et-e 

til e exerci s e p ref e rral)l y ~,d % in 3 mon th s from. t-b e d at e 

of tbis-z - order, 

Appl.1cation is all owed to the extent i 	-ed. ndicat 

There ahall however, be no order as to costs'no  

J~rnm tb e above, it is evident that vhat the Tribunai 

has.  directed the preseat petitioner 15 to examine the care 

of each 9100600* 

9 



M 1.  5 . 

AnnX* - Bo 

o~E ea*l individual Vpii -cant in originai Appl.ication 

as to vhether they were outsiders; meaning ther 	-hey t 

did not bo.ong tn N. F. Region an(A tb. eY have been posted 

in the NE Region and %ereafter transferred outside the 

N.E.Region and retransferred them to N.r~.Re. on. F_or Une gi 

period such outsider.-- w:>&ed in N.FRegion,, they are, 

entitled to Special Duty AI.Iowance. 

We do not :qnd -any infirmity in the aforesaid 

direction. 0:)nseqUcnt1,-y,, we dismiss the Wilt Petition. 

However*  we qnd that th e period gran ted to the 

petitioner to carry. out, the direction was 3 (three) months 

fnom ille date of receipt of  the or .der  , W e i s su e n o ti c e 

to til e Regpondenta ~br 1 6. 7. 2Do 2 onj y qua regarding 

extei sion of tb e p erlod to oDapj y vd th th e di recti on  

However*  the petitioners-z w-)ui d carry out the direction_,g 

given by the Central Admini--trative Tribunal now if 

already not caryl ed -out. 

11 
Sd/- RanjOn Gog0i, 

Judge. 

Sd/- R. S. va,  on gi ji 

Chief Justice. 
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C. 

Regd/AD, 

Tel. e s 505 2(Mil Y) 	 Headquarters 
Chie~f lhgineer 
c 1. on g zm e 

Sh iT7! rm a- 79 3011- 
70 222/OA 238/ 20oo/t,, egal./l. ~!/Ll. 	30 o ct. 20 0 2. 

MEB-236465 sh rA 
AKBhattacbarjee.- AE,, 
GE(E) Aij shabade 

Dear sL r*  

Re ~Eereice Honlbj e CAT Guwahati Judgemcnt order dated 

25 sep, 2001 'on the ~bove OA ~Eij ed by you regarding 
. 
grant of 

.Vecial Duty Allowence. 

2. 	in th e abo ve j udgemai t tb e Hon 01 e CAT GuWah ati 

he-ld that s- 

sin the circumstances,, we direct the reEpondeats to 

examine Oie case of the applicmtc- individuai ly and if 

it is found t~onat the applicankl..-: were posted from out 

side fnom N,-E. Region anu thereafter trans4rred and 

posted ~tx In th e N. E. Region, in that even t th e reEpondcnts 

L:ha,,I:t t9ke stVs for paymeat of gpeci,41. Duty Ak ~ owances 

to the appl-icants frnm the date Of poesting in the 

regPective pia~ces.',. 

3* 	in th e above verdi ct tb e Han IDI e Q~T h as di rected 

to the respondents to examine the 'case of the appiicants 

indi viduai. ly, 
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I 	 Ann c. - t. - 

indiVidUally-and if it is found that 1,be APPlicants were 
posted f rom, outside to N. E. Region and posted an trms-f er 

to N, F, R egion th e refipan den t a ch al 1.  t;ak es at ep  a  fo  r paymea t 

Of Vecial Duty A?.!-OwMces bf) the applicant-14 ACCOrdingi.y 

the revondeats r  after onnsidering everything carefully have 

examined the circumepect of y0Ur case inclividu4ij,y ana have 

found t~hat you are locally recruited in N, E,Region as per 

details given below 

61-.NO.  Name O!E ApplIcant & Design, Date' of Name O:E Unit 
J.ni ti al *I  ere 1.  ocal,,  l y  
APPte 	Recruited. 

(b) 	mEs-236465 shri 	 16 mar 70. CE NEZ Tevur 
AK Shatta*larjee,B/R 11 	 (Erstubij e) . 

(NOW AQ 

4* 	The HOn 0  bl. e SuPreme  Court in tbei r rulingc: in 

OA No. 3251./1.993 uoi vs. Shri s. ,AjaY Kumar & others hotd 

that the special- Duty Allowances to Central, Govt, ftpl.oyeer, in 

the No rtb Basteln Region wijl be admir-Abj e ~o MI. Y those vho - 

are orlginaijy reczuil-led outside the NE Region a and suibsequMt-ly 

transferred from suich outside regions to the North Eastern 

RegiOno The Han 'bi e Court 'has ai. so stated that special_ duty 

Ait i.owances w:)uid not become payabj. e merely becau-cze r):f  tile 

appointment order 'relating tD Ali india transfer liability. 

Th e Hon , bi e sup rem e - a) u rt fu rth er rei t erat ed th a t th e 

al-lowance (sW was meant to attract persons,:Ezom qutside the 

N, E. Region to w3rk in that region because of inaccessibii ity 

and.,0,,,,, 
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AnnX - C* 

and difficult terrain and paid to #iose incumbents Who 

have been posted W NE Region carrying the aforesaid 

service omdition and not to those uho are residents of 

N. 4. Region 

-h P 51 	Baged an t , above rul-ings of tile Apex court *  the 

covt*  of  India,, min O~E Def, Ade their Office mainrandum 

No. 4(3)/98/L) (Civ.j) dated 16 Mar 1998 has issued orders 

as uader z. 

Para 	alh e De f en ce ci vil. i an z recrui ted from 

t~ e outside iortb Bastem Region s and posted 'from 

outside into the North EasteYn Ma Region wow - d be 	I 

an U ti, ed to th e sp eci al- Duty j;j i- o wan c c, 0 0 a 0 $1 

6, 	The above orders of the min of DefAWM has further 

'by tb.e 1 atest Go b em re6-af fi medo 	- 	 vt. of India *  min of 

-~,,inance (Deptt. of Fppdr.) OM N F-. NO.1 T (5) /9VE Il (B) 

dated 2D May 2DO 2 state th at 

(P 
 , 
ara  5)  "llhe 4per-iaLl Duty -Ailowances shaij be 

admissible-to Ceatzal G6vt. EWI,oyeec- having A,'tT 

India Tr.ang::Eer 1-iabijity -on postin6 to N. E.RegiOn 

(Ino_uding Sikkim) :fyl. m outside the Region ". 

7. 	In th e 1.  1 gh t of th e abo ve rul- i bg of the mon I tft e 

SWy.-eme court and ai  so- sub-sequeat instructinns. issued by the 

C,nvt. od indi a in - thisz bth a! f#  paymea t of Ep eci a3 Duty 

A-tiowance is not applicabl. e in your case as you were J.ocal.l-y 

recrylted... 00* 



Ann Xe C* 

recrmited t-bat is, you come under catrgory of'resideat 

Of N, E9 Region fo r vhom. th  e sp ecial Duty A]. I Owan ce i s. not 

applicabl. e as el abo-r.ated above, 

a* 	With the issuance ol this speaking order by ibe 

reEpon dea t s t-n e di rection s o f th e Hon I bi e CAT Guwah ati 

dated 25 Cep. 2D(~. in OA NO. 238/ 2000 stand di Lposed-  of. 

Sd/- ill egibe. 
_(TM Ch ~gndrakan t) 
T, t. C01- 
boi (P ers & T. egal~ 

Y 0 r Chi ef ]Eh sin eer. 

cop Y  to 	 -j 

R-in-C' 6 Br/E1 C 7, Ggkj -C Wr.t t1h Czi r Sk9 NO* 50 2249/El 
Army Ho 

. 
LHQ# TA 	At -c dated 23 o ct 2DO 2 

19 New Deq.hi-110011* in 	mation 

p Chi ef Ba gin eer for infonnation wrt t-neir signaj 
T., 0  Easteyn  Cominand &  NO* 0 705 3 dated 26 O ct 2DO 2. 
Fort ~jijjiawn 
X01,kata 700 021. 

Teg CWE 	pur, ) For infoxmation Wd fiting 
GE TezpUr.. 	) idomplimce in -,ionlble cAT 

Guwahati of their direction Md to 
h ro iq o se th e case L 	ugh CG SC. 

Sh A Chinmoy ChOUdhurY 'for. info end necessary action 
Ad%v-)Mte pl. ease. 
Sr. VGSC.GuwahaU mi(jh Court 
9 GUMMY Ehawan 
Raigayb I st by Ian e (West) 
East sarania e  
GUwah ati - 78,  0 0 3. 

Mj-.  6  s M. BO rdol 0j #  Adv3  cat e*  ~or info wrt to-her T, 'a! eg 
-Gu-v;ahati T qi ~h Courts Notice dated 25 sep 2002. 
c/0, - Plaza Building* 
RIye G~te NO. 2. 

4r. 

141 
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AV RAL AWASTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
i'GUWM W,  riTuNcH: dUWAHAT1 

A 

'CONTEMPT PETITION  No.4/2003 	 -0 
~ nlz~ 

, 
IN OA No.238/2000 C 

Shri T.K.Hangzo & 3 others 	 .....Responde 

6i 
V/s 

Shri P.M.Kittan & Others 	 ........ Petitioners E 

-0 	C- 

< 

(Affidavit in reply filed by Shri T.KHangzo, the respondent No. 3) 

1, T.K.Hangzo , son of Shri V.K.Hangzo aged about 43 years at present 

working as Joint Controller of Defence Accounts 'in the Area Accounts Office, 

Shillong do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows: 

That a copy of the C.P.No.4/2003 (hereinafter referred as the "Petition7) 

has been served on me and I have been implicated as respondent.No.3 in the said 

Contempt Petition. I have gone through the same and understood the contents 

thereof I am Joint Controller of Defence Accounts, Incharge Area Accounts 

office, Shillong under the Organisation of the Controller of Defence Accounts, 

Guwahati. I am not the final competent authority to decide the issue. However, I 

am submitting my replies based on the records. 

That the statements made in the petition, which are not specifically 

admitted, are hereby denied by me. 

That the petition has not been filed and made as per requirement of law as 

provided under Rule 5 (1) a (i) of the CAT (Contempt of Courts) Rules 1992. 

Therefore, the contempt petition is liable to be dismissed as the respondent No. 1, 2 

and 3 has not been made party by name as required by law. 



That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs I to 4 of the petition, 

I have to offer no comments bem*g the factual position. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 5 of the petition, I am 

to say that as directed by the Hon'ble fligh Court, Guwahati and Hon'ble CAT 

Guwahati, the representations of the three applicants were examined individually. 

A speaki order was issued by Chief Engineer Shillong Zone, Shillong to each of Ing 

the applicants bearing Nos. 70222/OA/238/2000/Legal/139/El, 70222/OA/238/ 

2000/ Legal/ 140/El and 70222/OA/238/2000/Legal/141/El all three dated 3e 

October 2002. Ministry of Defence after reconsideration of the matter in 

consultation with Ministry of Finance have issued a Speaking Order No.PC-

90237/7521/EIC (Legal-C)/86-LC/03/D (Civ-1) dated 21.2.2003 (copy enclosed) 

in superse 
I  ssion of the earlier Speaking Order dated 30.10.2002 issued in respect of 

all the three applicants. A Government letter No. PC No.90237n521/EIC (Legal-

C/89-LC/03/D (CIV-1) dated 21.2.03 for implementing the court order 'in respect of 

Shri B.B.Das, BSO and Shri A.K.Bliattachoee, AE has also been issued, 

separately (copy enclosed). It is, therefore, submitted that the orders of Hon'ble 

CAT/fhgh Court stand implemented. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 6 of the petition, it is 

submitted that 
.
'in view of the submission made 'in para 5 above, there has been no 

w  ' f ill ul violations of the orders of the Hon'ble CAT as well as Hon'ble Fligh Court. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 7 of the petition, 1, 

respectfully submit that *in case, this Hon'ble Tribunal comes to a finding/opinion 

that respondents are otherwise liable for contempt of court, in that case, 

respondents hereby tender unqualified apology to exonerate from the charges as 

shown that there is no willful disobedience or disregard to the aforesaid court's 

order. Respondents have the highest regard to all the courts of the country and as 

a citizen and also as a Government Officer, being in duty bound to comply with 

such Court's order. 
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8. 	That the statements made *in paragraph.1,3,5 to7 above are true to my 

knowledge and believe and those made in paragraph 4 being matter of records, are 

true to my information derived there from and to rest of my humble request before 

this Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And sianed this affidavit on 24' day of February 2003 at Shifl~-. CAmwA%J~ 

Deponent 
Identified by 

ate 

B. C. NthA) 
Addl. Central Govt. St3ndinq Counsel 
Ceitral Administrative Tr-bunal 
Quwahati bench : GUWal-idti 

Solemnly affirmed and signed by the deponent, 
Who is identified by Shri P-.5 -Ycl~ ' 

Advocate, on this 2--~ th&day 
of February,2003 at Guwahati 

2 ~-2-- ~-2 

Njagist-atdAdvocate 



No. PC-90~37/7521/EIC(40-CYS9-LC../D(Civ.l)/,1,003 
Government of India 
Ministry of Dcfcncc 
New DeN-1 10011 
21" February,2003 

To 

The Chief of the Army Staff 

Subject:- 	Implementation . of CAT Guwahati Judgement dated 251h  

Septe-mber,2001 in OA No. 238/2000 filed by Shri PAL Kittan and 
2 Others. - 

Sir, 

I am directed to refer to the Hon'ble CAT Guwahati 
' 
iudgement dated 25"' Sept. 

2001 in OA No. 238/2000 filcd by Shri PVL Kiftan and 2 othm and to say that the 
question of payment of Special Duty Allowance (SDA) has been examined taldng into 
a 

I 
 mount 

- 
the criteria of All India Transfer Lizibifity as prescribed in.M.OF OMT F No. 

.11(5)/97-E.]I(B) dated 29-5-2002 ivad widi dicir earfier orders. On applying Olis 
criteria of elizibilitv the following officers have been found to be efigible for grant of ,I 	— 
SDA from LhL; tWes indicawd a&dnsl Ilicir narncs b%,Iow:- 

NE,  3 iNo,242236 
	

Froin 31-8-93 U the date the 
Sh.-B.B..Das, BSO 	 afficer continues io be posted in NER 

(b) 	TVIES No. 236465 
	

From. 28-6-90 to 20- 1 -94 
Sh. A.K.Bhattacharjee, AR 
	

23-10-97 to 26-5-2001 

According4-, sanction of the President is lterOy conveyed to the payment of 
Special Duty Allowance as per adniissible j'ates to the abow offici~rs koin tile datts of 
d1eir reposting in NJER from outside as mentioned ag _Anst their names above. Shri 
P 1.1,ALK.ift,.an,UDC, has howcvcr, not. bccn found cligibic -for grant of.SDA as per 
prescribed critefia. 

2. 	The innount so due as an -ears vill be paid to die applicants'under Charge - I 	 Al 

Expenditure Head for which a separate sanction wiU be issued. 



3. 	This issucs vkith thc co.ncurrcncc of Ministry of Dcf (Fin) -vidc. thcir. 
U.O.No.130/AU/PB/2003 dated 21" Februrary,2003. 

iffifully ,  Yours ri 

(liara Ram) 
U~dcr Scerctary to flic GcNi. of hidia. 

copy.  to:- 

E-in-C's Branch /Army llqts. 
CE,Eastci~~ CO'mand, Kolkata 
CE,Shiflong Zone,81dong 
CN17E,Tezpur 
C-TE. Tezl)uj - 
_-GDA New Delhi 

vC.DA Ginvahali- ink,  signL;d copy 
Area Accountg.  Office, Shillong 
Dr, A  A(AG/TB) 

DEM S) 



No,90237/7521/EIC Legal-C/86-LC/D(CiV.1)/03 
Government of India 
Ministry of Defence 

k 
New Delhi, the 21" February, 2003. 

To 

MES/223980, 
UDC Shri P.M. Kittan, 

C/o G-E, Teipur 

Subject: OA No.238/2000 filed by Shri P.M. Kittan, UDC and others v/sUOI-. 
and others. 

The Hon'ble CAT Guwahati Bench in their order dated 25.9.2001, 
in' OA No.238/2000 has given the following directions:- 

"Admi . ttedly, there is no dispute that a person who are posted from outside ,  
itled to SDA. No' to NE Region and reposted to the NE Region is ent 

written statement had been, filed. In the circumstances, we direct the 
respondents to examine the case of the applicants individually and if it is 
found that the applicants were posted from outside to NE Region and 
thereafter transferred and posted in the NE Region, in that event the. 
respondents shall take steps for payment of SDA to the applicants from the 
date of reporting in the respective places. If any deduction was made from 
the applicants these are to be refunded to them forthwith on completion of 
the exercise." 

In compliance with the orders of CAT, Guwahiti, your case has been 
examined keeping in view the orders contained in the Ministry of Finance, Deptt.' 
of Expenditure OM dated 11(5)/97-E.11(B) dated 29.5.2002 circulated vide 
Ministry of Defence ID No. Ministry of Defence ID No.4(6)/2002/D(Civ.1) dated 
10'bOctober 2002, read with all the orders issued earlier. As per the Supreme 
Court judgeme'rits quoted in the Ministry of Finance OM dated 29P May, 2002 
jbid, . the Special. Duty Allowance shall be admissible to the Central God. 
Employees having All India Transfer 'Liability on posting to North Eastem 
Region(including Sikkim) fTom outside the region. 

You were originally recruited as LDC in the year 1964 and subsequently 
proi 

I 
 noted as UDC in the year 1985. Both the posts;of LDC and UDC held by 

you are not having All India Transfer Liability. Therefore, you are not entitled .  k 

V 



0 
to grant of Special Duty Allowance(SDA) as per the ;  orders of the Ministry of 
Finance(Deptt. of Expenditure) and Ministry of Defence mentioned above. 

4. 	With the issue of this speaking order, the direction of the Hon'ble ~ CAT, 
Guwahati Bench in OA No. M/2000 filed by you and others has been complied 
with. Ms speaking order is issued in supersession of the earlier speaking order 
issued by CE Shillong Zone, Shillong vide their letter No. 70222/OA 
239/2000/Legal/ 140/E-1 dated 30.10.2002. 

(Piara Ram) 
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

Copy to 

E-in-C Branch (EIC Legal 
CE, Eastern Command, Kolkata 
CE, Shillong Zone, Shillong 
CWE, Tezpur 
GE, Tezpur 
CGDA, New Delhi 
CDA, Guwahati. 
Area Accounts Office, SHlong 
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No.90237/7521/EIC Legal-C/86-LC/03 
Government of India 
Mini§try of Defence 

, D(Civ.1) 

Dated 21 st February, 2003 

Shri B.B. Das, BSO,, 
MES/242236, Tezpur 

Subject: OA No.238/2000 filed by Shri P.M. Kittan, UDC and others v/s UOI and 
others. 

The Hon'ble CAT Guwahati Bench in their order dated 25.9.2001, in OA 
No.238/2000 has given the following directions:- 

"Admittedly, there is no dispute that a person whoAre posted from 
outside to NE Region and reposted to the NE Region is entitled to SDA. 
No written statement had been filed. in the circumstances, we direct the 
respondents to examine the case of the applicants individually and if it is 
found that the applicants were posted from outside to NE Region and 
thereafter transferred and posted in the NE Region, in that event the 
respondents shall take steps for payment of SDA to the applicants from the 
date of reporting in the respective places. If any deduction was made from 
the applicants these are to be refunded to them forthwith on completion of 
the exercise." 

In compliance with the orders of CAT, Guwahati, your case has been 
examined keeping in view the orders contained in the Ministry of Finance, Deptt. 
of Expenditure OM dated 11(5)/97-E.11(B) dated 29.5.2002 circulated vide 
Ministry of Defence ID No. Ministry of Defence ID No.4(6)/2002/D(Civ.1) dated 
I OthOctober, 2002, read with all the orders issued earlier. 

You were originally recruited as SK-11 on 3.9.64. You were promoted to 
the post of SK-1 on 16.12.75, and to the post of B S-11 on 0 1 " August, 84 and B S-1 
on 3 0 May 1990 and BSO after 22 "d  November, 01. 

Applying the All India Transfer Liability criteria as per Ministry of 
Finance (Department of Expenditure) OM No. I 1(5)/97-E.II(B) dated 29..5.2002 
you have got all India transfer liability on the post of BS-I w.e.f from 31" May 
1990. After this date you have been posted to NER from outside NER from 

To 

M 
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Therefore, you are entitled for grant of Special Duty 31.8.93 till date. 

Allowance-as per the orders of Ministry of Finance and Nfinistry of Defence 
mentioned above from 31 September, 93 till date you continue to be posted in 
NER. 

4. 	With the issue of -tl~s speaking order, the direction of the Hon'ble CAT, 

Guwahati Bench in OA No. 238/2000 filed by you and others has been complied 
with. This speaking order is issued in supersession of the earlier speaking order 
issued by CE Shillong Zone vide their letter No. 70222/OA 239/2000ALegal/ 

140/E-1 dated 30.10.2002. A Govt. letter in implementation. of the CAT, 

Guwahati orders will be issued,. separately. 

(Piara Ram) 
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

Copy to 

1) E-in-C Branch (EIC Legal) 
.2)CE, Eastern Command, Kolkata 
3)CE, Shillong Zone., Shillong 
4)CWE, Tezpur, GE Dinjan. 
5)GE, Tezpur 

,..-,6)CGDA, New Delhi 
7)CDA, Guwahati 
8)Area Accounts Office, Shillong 

V 
ri 
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No.90237/7521/EIC Legal-C/86-LC/03 
Government of India 
Nfinistry of Defence 

D(Civ.1) 

Dated 21 st February, 2003 

q), 

To 

Shri A.K. Bhattachaijee, AE 
MES/236465, GE, Allahabad 

	
6 - 

Subject: OA No.23 8/2000 filed by Shri P.M, Kittan, UDC and others v/s UOI and 
others. 

The Hon'ble CAT Guwahati Bench in their order dated 25.9.2001, in OA 
No.238/2000 -has given the following directions:- - 

"Admittedly, there is no dispute that a person who are posted from 
outside to NE Region and reposted to the NE Region is entitled to SDA. 
No written statement had been fil6d. In the circumstances we direct the ,  
respondents to examine the case of the applicants individually and if it is 
found that the applicants were posted from outside to NE Region and 
thereafter transferred and posted in the NE Region, in that event the 
respondents shall take steps for payment of SDA to the applicants from the 
date of reporting in the respective places. If any deduction was made from 
the applicants these are to be refunded to them forthwith on completion of 
the exercise." 

In compliance with the orders of CAT, Guwahati, your case has been 
examined keeping in view the orders contained in the Ministry of Finance, Deptt. 
of Expenditure OM dated 11(5)/977E.II(B) dated 29.5.2002 circulated vide 
Ministry of Defence ID No. Ministry of Defence ID No.4(6)/2002/D(Civ.1) dated 
I O'hOctober, 2002, read with all the orders issued earlier. 

You were originally recruited as Supdt. B/R Grade 11 in the year 1970. 
Subsequently you were promoted as Supdt. B/R Grade I on 27.1.88 and thus came 
under All India Transfer Liability, from this date i.e. 27.1.1988. Thereafter, you 
have served in the NER, coming from outside during the following period:- 

28.6.1990 to 20.1.1994 in GE(AF) Bodar 	 I : 

23.10.1997 to 26.5.2001 in GE. Tezpur 
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During the above period, mentioned at (i) & (ii) above you are entitled to 	
CIA the grant of SDA as per the orders of the Ministry of Finance(Deptt. of Exp.) and 

Min istry of Defence mentioned above. 

4. 	With the issue of this speaking order, the direction of the Hon'ble CAT, 
Guwahati Bench in OA No. 238/2000 filed by you and others has been complied 
with. This speaking order is issued in supersession of the earlier speaking order 
issued-by CE Shillong Zone, Shillong vide their letter No. 70222/OA 
239/2000/Legal/ 140/E-1 dated 30.10.2002. A Govt. letter for implementation of 
CAT Guwahati orders will be issued separately. 

(Piara Ram) 
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

Copyto: 

1) E-in-C Branch (EIC Legal) 
2)CE, Eastern Command, Kolkata 
3)CE, Shillong Zone, Shfllong 
4)CWE, Tezpur/GE Bodar. 
5)GE, Tezpur 
6) GE, Affahabad 
7)CGDA, New Delhi 
8)CDA, Guwahati 

,/9)Area Accounts Office, Shillong 

9 
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CENTRAL ADMINISf~ATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHA LIBEINCH :GUWAHAT'4- 

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.  4/2003 
IN ~O.A. NO. 238/2000 

Shri P.M. Kittan & ,Others 	 ...Petitioners 

-Vs- 

Shri Sanjay Datta & three others 	 ... Respondents 

(Affidavit-in-reply filed by Shri Sanjay Datta, the respondent no. 4) 

1, Shri Sanjay Datta, son of 	late S K Datta, aged about 37 years, at 

present working as Garrison Engineer, Tezpur, Dist. Sonitpur (Assam), do hereby 

solemnly affirm and state as follows : 

I . 	That a copy of the C.P. No. 4/2003 (hereinafter referred as the "Petition") 

has been served on me and I have been implicated As respondent no.4 in the 

said contempt : etition. I have gone through the same and understood the P 
contents t 

, 
hereof. 

That the statements made in the petition, which are not specifically 

admitted, are hereby denied by me. 

That the petition has not been, filed and made as per requirement of law 

as provided under Rule 5 (i) (a) (i) of the CAT (Contempt of Courts) Rules 1992. 

Therefore, the contempt petition is liable to be dismissed, as the respondent no. 

1,2 and 3 has notbeen made party by name named as required by law. 

,SQ 11  30_~ 1) a7U-Ct 
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4. 	That 	with' 	regard 	to 	the statements made in paragraphs I and 

2 of the petition, I say that the petitioners as applicants filed 	the original 

application no.238/2000 and thereby claimed for payment of SDA. This Hon'ble 

Tribunal after he aring the parties in absence of a written statements from the 

respondents, directed the respondents to consider the case for payment of SDA 

as and when fresh representations individually or collectively were filed 'by the 

applicants. This was to be done within three month from the date of receipt of the 

order. Being aggrieved by the said order dt. 25.9.2001 passed in O.A. No. 

238/2000, the'respondents preferred a writ petition vide W.P.Q No.3491/2002 

in the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court. The said writpetition was heard and the same 

was disposed of vide order dt. 29.5.2002. By the said order, the Hon'ble High 

Court.  directed the respondents/petitioners to comply with the direction given by 

the ~Hon'ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench. On receipt of the 

copy of the aforesaid judgment passed by the Hon'ble High Court, I immediately 

took ,up the - matter with my'immediate higher authorities for necessary action. 

This was done'vide letter no. C/101/OA/PMK/340/ElC dt. 13.7.2002. 1 also 

Ron informed the :higher authority about the service particulars of the a plicants p 

regarding their posting in the N.E.Region and outside. This was communicated 

vide letter no. C/101/OA/PMK/346/ElCdt. 25.7.2002. 	This depon .ent also took 

up the matter with the competent authorities by sending all about the information 

for their necessary action through FAX messages. This was also done vide fax file 

no. C/101/OA/P,MK/350/ElC dt. 27.7.2002. As explicit from records, the matter 

was moving in the process through different channels in the administrative 
q 

hierarchy located at different distant places -like Tezpur, Shillong, Kolkatta and 

New Delhi, which justified some delay in exhausting the procedure required to be 

followed. Accordingly, the higher authority directed me to seek extension of time 

from the Gauhati High Court which was doneby filing a Misc. Case. I took up the 

matter with the senior CGSC at High Court vide letter no. C/101/AO/PMK/395/EIC 

dt. 28.9.2002. The ;Misc. petition filed in the Gauhati High court is still pending 

for disposal. From the above actions and steps taken by this deponent, it 'is 

explicit that thedeponent being the officer in the lowest grade does not have any 

bcCthct 
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power to take a decision and to sanction money or any administrative 

capacity in such matter except lialsoning with the higher authorities. 

The . copes of the letter dt. 	13.7.2002, 2 5.7.2002 P 

2(r.2002,28.9.2002 are annexed as Annexure - R1,. R2, R3 and 

R4 'respectively. 

5. 	That with regard to the statements made in the paragraphs 3,4 and 5 of 

the petition, 1 say that on - receipt of the legal notice, I immediately took up the 

matter 	with 	the 	competent 	higher 	authorities 	vide 	my 	letter 	no. 

C/1 0 1 /OA/PM K1407/E 1 C dt. 4.10.2002 and requested the higher authorities to 

issue necessary instruction to me Jf any, 	in that regard. 	in the meantime, the 

competent authority vide letter no. 70222/OA.238/2000/LEGAL/139/El 	dt. 

30,10.2002, 	70222/OA.238/2000/LEGAL/̀ 140/El 	dt. 	30.10.2002 	and 

'70222/OA.238/2000/LEGAL/141/El 	dt. 	30.10.2002 	disposed 	of 	the 

representations filed by the petitioners/ applicants and passed a speaking and 

reasoned order thereby stating that the 'applicants come under category of 

residents of N.R. Region and as a result they are not entitled to-grant of SDA. 

The said copies of ,letter dt. 30.10.2002 addressed to the petitioners applicant 

wereduly served on them. I forwarded one of such letters of acknowledgement to 

the competent higher authority vide my letter no. C/101/OA/PMK/437/EIC A 

13.11,2002. However Govt of India, Ministry of Defence reviewed earlier order 

dated 30.10.2002 issued vide C ~hief Engineer Shillong Zone and issued another 

fresh speaking order vide their letter 902 37/752 1 /EIC legel- C/86 - LC/03 dated 

21.2i 2003 thereby superceding earlier order dated 30.10, 2002. By this fresh 

order the Govt of India has modified the earlier order dated 30. 1 0. 2002 and 

thereby extending the benefit of SDA to two of the applicant namely, Shri BB'Das 

and Shri AK Bhattacharjee from the respective dates of their posting in the NE 

region from outside and upto the date when they 
- 
where again posted out from 

NE region. The Ministry at the same time rejected the claim of She ~PM kitten 

;categorically on the basis of Govt of India Ministry of Finance OM dated 

,20.4.1987 :read in conjunction with OM dated 29.5.2002. Separate speaking 

SalqJ09 J)a--ffq 
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orders have been issued under the letter No 90237/7521 /EIC legel- C/86 - 

LC/03 dated 21.2.2003 and the applicants/petitioners have been individually 

comm.unicated about the fresh order passed by the Ministry. The ordem being 

speaking and reasoned ones there is no ambiguity so far as the entitlement of 

SDA as claimed by applicants/petitioners ,. From the above action, it is now 

apparent that the responclents complied with the order passed by the Hon'ble 

Tribunal and there ~had not been any willful disobedience or Violation of the 

courts order. 

The copies of the letter dt. 4.10.2002,30.10.2002 and 

13.11.2002 along with enclosures and speaking order dated 

21.2,2003 are annexed as Annexure - R5,R6 (series), R7, R8, R9 

and R10 respectively. 

6. 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 6,7 and 8 of the 

petition, .1 say that I as an officer in the lowest grade in the administrative 

hierarchy, I do not have any delegation of power or authority to take any decision 

to comply with the order passed by the Hon'ble Courts as stated hereinabove. 

However, .1 being a responsible officer, I acted bonafide within my power and 

capacity with all diligence and care. This is very much clear and ~expl icit from the 

statements as made :here inabove. 

In view of the above facts and circumstances, I as a lowest grade officer, 

without any administrative power or authority to take any decision in such matter, 

I have not done anything which :may amount to disregard or willful disobedience 

of the aforesaid court's orders. Rather, I did everything in time so that the 

competent authorities may take such decisions to comply with and obey the 

courts order as'indicated above. Hence, I may kindly be exonerated from any 

such charge leveled against me for contempt of court. 

sc~ njo ~j BCk-Qz:1, 
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Thi, I also respectfully submit that in case, this Hon'ble Tribunal 

comes.  to a finding/opinion that I am otherwise liable for contempt ,of court, in 

that case, 1hereby tender my unqualified apology to exonerate me from the 

charges as I 'have clearly shown, that there is no willful disobedience or disregard 

to the aforesaid court's order. I have the :highest regard to all the courts of the 

country and as a citizen and also as a Govt. officer, I know that I duty bound to 

comply with such court's order if not challenged in the next higher courts. 

That the statements made in paragraph 	 are true to 

my knowledge and 6elieve, those made in paragraph 	57 M4  
being matter of recordSr, are true to my information derived there from 

and the rest of my humble before this Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed 

any material fact. 

And I signed this affidavit on)-4 th day of ,  February,2003 at Guwahati- 

Ct 

Identified byAe 	 Deponent. 

--T;- —Pte - tj VZOC 

B. C. Path:lk) 
Addl. Ce,,i t ral Gavj. 

SlindIng Coullsol' 	Solemnly affirmed and signed by the deponent, who reniral Adminisactive Tr.bunlaj 
t'uwahati Bonch, Guwahafl 	 is identified by Shril 	 advocate, 

on this 2-~ th day of February,2003 at Guwahati. 

:T(, 
Ma 	 ~

/;Zta"2 ~ ,,gistraTe--/Advocifet' ';' 



Aa CON4 

%10  

Coe  

t 

Telcu-,  2,309 
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ANVURE 
R~'Vv1STRRFD 

G'arrison Engineer 
ToziDur 

C/101/`OA/PIIIK/ 	/r_1C 	 TUI 2002 

Commandcr Works Engineer 
Tc-wpur 

M DTO 230/2000 PlIT-D S-,  stiRl pM Krr,CAIl 
17-1-5cTIM7,75S  V8.1J01 AMD  6~rj-_q-_RS'- 

A photoc,ftpy oE Hon'ble Gauhati Higi-L  court Judgcm: nt Order N.0 WPC ilo 3491 0.-1"! 2002 Is enclosed. 
2. 	As,  per 	 the term llout~idern to .,,hom _-j ) z. A has bnon qran;~z~?d. ha,,; not been defincd or."LA- h ref to elth ­x residenc,e or 	 Hol-l evc!r , as  I.- .1j:', Hon'ble skmr;me 
court judgeincat dt 20 Sep 94 Ln the caze of Civil A;rvnal 
No 325 1/ 110,93 	W;t) has defined tlie ter-an, 0UtS1',,'1 C'*  Nlr'~ R recruittee and SUbSC--`,TUCntly posted to IlEr, are 011gibic 4or  
SDA 

3* YOU axe requ--sted to advise further. 

I 

Sheets 

(Sanjay Datta) 

~1 Ma Jor 

) 
carrison r.nginccr 

, S? 

20r to 

L-in-cfs Branch,, xi-,gai call 
Mo DHQ - PO 

New Delhi-11 . 	
' I HQ Ea:3tern Command AgrS  B 

, 

rCMdl 

Kolka.ta-21 
HIO'Chief nnginc~cr 
Shillong %one 
Shillong-11 
0  i  .L.-,  
Mim 
RX Puram, 	Delhi 
O ~E:Uce 0:C- the (M-)Pt. 
'Udayaij Viliar, Naarizingi. 
Gkluhlti-71 
A:,O C,hillonq 
nivor Roaa 
Shillong-11 
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Tc-~le Mily 	'2309 
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C/101/0,N/p 	 t:".Ic IV/ 

Cv I E. T (-, -,,,u u z 

e*c ng in r Garrison r 
Tc,--zpur 

VL,~ JU I n:! 

2- ,~LP-J.200 0  r-_ILTD DY SHRI P14 KITTAN 
vs  TJOI,  --7-  

your le"t--cr 110 1 3 50/0!,/23O/2r/100/j.:Jc:(3) dt 2S Jul. '20' ~~,2. 

.2. 	 r4erv(:ld :3 incO 0 1')pointrrienf: rl ~; c- sked v i 	YOur,. 	lettr r of thrcc im-1 1 z~,r (-j  f 	1, 1 , ;: C. 
your f U r t I 	I c L j 0 1 - I p 	 ;ith f o;: 

176-  

q 
j =5-nfL7 ~-Z-CFV-6j 

17.09.64 31 ~ 12.74. pr-I 	 UDC 01.01.75 15.1lo76 RAMGIYA 

OvIr (P) 	LD 16.11.76 26.04 6 85 

UDc 27.04.85 03.04.93 
CU TEZPUR UDC 04 . 04 .93,(,  till to dc'-At L V,-' 

MCS/242236 31-IRI: IGF ,(p) 	C,- IA13U~%  St,,_,.T  
~ %, 

DD DAS, D/5-1 
(11OW 	I.ISO). (ZE CMBUA SK-1 

03.9.64 
16.12.75 

22,08.69 
24.05.80 

GF~ 	5 8 3 T-T. 25.05.80 31.05r84 
GI: -5 1 LC I-U,R 01.08.84 30.12.89 
G! 	072 T,,wsB/s-jj 3 1 . 1 2-89 30.08.93 

-,C" 	UD, 14 1 ,1PUR Z-~ 3 1. 0.9. 9.3 k' 30. Od .,2000,'- 
E G" T,ZPUP 

 
I-K 

CT NAZ  T  EZ 16.03.70 juL -'0 BI-iATTP.Cl ,l~*,.I-(,,Trr,,,G!;' 
Jr,(CIV) 	N'oIJT I~B 

	

. , 	17kMC rV, i 
c' 	

(3. 

	

'F(C) 	U-,L 
07.73 O ~ .77 

Adl,'(1) 	507 
04.77 
1 2. 83 

12. F33 
b8.86 G" 1, 	F"'? 08.196 06.90 GE A 	B 0 FZ jj,~ R 24 -06.90 24.04.93 

01-D CP~L 21.01.94 30.09.92 
GF.' 	T'1*2*,nU,-tx 01.10.97 96,  

CA-m 

,v  

0 T p ur 
~~d=,-zXerfified to be true COPYi 
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	 NUMBER OF PAGES  : ONE, PA(,',E, 

ANNEXURE; R3 
*rKu Al I L)l : 2309 

TO 	INDARMY (F-IN-C'S 1',RANCH) 
KO[-XATA 

CI '~ SZ S I I 11, 1,0 N (i 
C f ",T[ -.`-/-PUR. - BY 0 R G 

FROM : GE 11"AllUll 

z.1 
A/zz 

TI -I0RISF,',D SIGNATORY) 

0A NO 23W2000 FILED 13Y SHRI 151 KITTAN & OTMIRS AT CAT GUNVAIIATI 
MW I lQR PAYX -1F ,,FH)FSDA REF YOUR W; 501695/111CI 	JU1.23 
FIRS'Fi,Y () 	I'(WAM 	ALFA (.) N41--;!i/2239 ,'~ 0 SFIRI PN1 KITTANI 
I  JWG  F IMRJAR  17 SVP 64 

' 
TO 	31 DEC-  74 AM 	RANG'IYA 01 JAN 75 TO I q N( W 16 CVvl',W) 	 16 NOV 76 TO 26 APR 15 	

C. 
wv (r. K A I, 	IN D A 2'i AP R 	TO 03 A PR 93 (;F *11',4PUR t) ,  I A P R 93 T11,1, Ti) 	( i 

(,) 1 -'7 ~ 3i() IRI Ibi DAS B/S I (NOW f l SOLLLLEIL.L!!~~ sl<  I I (). ~ s I . I ,  
64 1 (3 2 2 A L K! 6 9 ( W ( I I A I ~ I I A C , 0 N I M A S K I 10 1 ) I --.0 7 5 * F0 2 ,,1 M A Y S 0 ( i I '. 5 8. 3  , I -,, P 2.1,  
MAY Wo *IT) 31 iMAY 'M 0., SII,CHAR Ol' - ,S[ ,'Il S4 F0 30 89 GF872 3! 
01".C." 1IN1 9TO 30 st -1,1 1  03 ( 'i", (JIMAIMPUR ZONE3 I AUG 93,  TO 30 APR 00 (.) 	(,.) 
MES/2364-65 SHRI AK I?,[ 	 CIN' (NONk' Ai-,) CF, NAZJ`F,Z 16 MAR 70 
TOJUI, 70 G'I.",, AFRAGDOGRA JUL 73 IT APR ~17 (C) CAI, AIIR 77TO ~ A(3): 
(0 507 DEC hi TO AUG S6 GF', MNCAI., AUG 86 TOJUN 90 Gli`, Al-  BORJAR 24JUN ()n 
1`0 24 APR 93 (IV (CE) OM CAL 21 JAN 94 TO 30 SE- 1)  97 Gl ~-,, TFZPuR 01 OCT 97TY) 

COURT RULING IN! CIVIL PEOTION NO MUM SDA 
ADNITSH&H ' 11) MOSE? WHO ARE REMITTED OUTSIDE NER AND LATER 
PO ,~ Tl ~,-D TO NF,,R () APPLICANTS ARE NER LOCALLY 
POSTHD OUTSIDE 61 REPC)SrHD I IFINICf,,  SDA NOT AP PHCA B LF. AS PF.R SUPRENIF, 

(.)TI--llRj-XY 0 F-OI-,I,O\,VING, ACTION ALREADYTAKFT: ~ 

By 1-HIS 01`1 7 1C[~ (.) ALF"A () WRIT PE'FITIONIN CAT 0 DECISION IN FA\fOUR OF APPLICANT q nRAVO 	 170R 	 '10\ NON IMPI,I.,,MFNTAl N 
01'*  ' COURT ORDER -E-XTN GRANTJ-~,,D CWP IN HIGH CO ~JR'r 
AOAINJ ~;T .  CAT JUDGWI.,,NT ' --'I[,ED () HIGH COURT UPIlE,.L,D 
FORTHI.x 	rERNI OIJTSIDFRS NOT CLEARLY RE F'LFC TED 13Y CATAND IIIGI I 

Nl 0C/i0l/OA/Pr\lI(/340/f-IC 

	

lXrJUL23 	SIXTI-MY  Q ADVI&E, FURTHER ACTION 

posl if] collfit'll),160TI  10 

-C 's 

(Sai~jay Datia) 

CEFC CESZ (lardscm lingincer ,rupW 

-jsLfyy) 

Certifled to be true Copy. 
G r~, ncic- 	C P 

y it,,- 	g:vc-t~ C~VTIC--Q 	 AdVomte 



rele Mi1v 23(j9 
~iarrison En t,' 

I 	
Tapur 

Post Dekar000n 
Dist Sonitpur 
Tezpur- 7S4 5Q1 (Assani) 

C/ 10 1 ~k WIM K/ 'IC 

	

2 	Sep,2002 
Shri Chinnio),  Clio%%_d1jur~ . 
SrCGSC 
Gim 	 ANNUURE R 

1111
gil Court 

Guwahati-78 1. 005 

0AN0 	;717 rr' 13Y SMZ1 I)N. 
T, 	

. T K  I  TTA  .'q A ND 
VS'[j(')1 A,*~ P, OT _iE ') MT(O 3491/2 	DT  6/6;2M 

Deir Sir, 

I 	RefcrcnccV0L!r 1 ,-"ttcr no Nil dt 16 Sep 2002. 

2. 	It has bl."_'n d i rccled b\` I -IQ CESZ FAX No 70232/0.,~ -2 38/'2000/LEGAI-/ 117/1 7 1 dt 24 Sep 2002 to lM')1Y for E-OT for Implementation of Higil 	 - i , 	 Court Judgenictit o rciel- lbradd i zi ol -, a l Six 

since ther"',  arc 
number c?f corlqjcting Judgemcm, 10rders and dircctions L c ; ll  Hon'blc Higi l cotjjt ~ 	 IVI~1.11 bv CAT. 

~"1;0, 	 I!Ict SCct`t U.0. No 20/12/99-1-:A-1-1799 dt 2.5.2000 (co:)v alit) ard "" 'Ece 1strY 01M N10 I OV97-11-.11(a) dt 29 	02 on die su b , ect  of appl ,  
IcabilitN -  of SDA.to  NE 

]tee ' c1 ~ lr*J-k:̀ 1 " :0;l 	 AJqQ, New *  Whi on tile  lbove J udg ~:mcnt in (~ : t s  

 
! 	111C f 	'8 clucit' 11CMS'are R% -d hcrewith for filing petition for gra n ti bN Six montils l'or i . 	'Iti 011  Of high court order pleas e:  - 	

Fig e.Xtcnsion Of tinle (EOT) 1111)"llctlL 

Photocop'cs of Judgment Ord,,r NVP(c~ No 3,491 of 06/02 	 04 Copies Verification CCjj'J71C,1te 

G of 1. min of*D[cf, New Dellil letter No 49(3)/98/D(Civ-1) 	
0 1 Copy 

(it 16 Mar 198 1~~ . 	 01 Copy 
G of 1, 

M  "I () f Finance Ltest OM No I I (5 )/97-E.]I(B) dt 29 iMay 02 - 0 1 Copy  Cabinet Secct U-0. No 20/12/99-EA-1- 1799 dt 2.5,2000 0 1 Copy 
J C No-327588P. Nl)/Sub AK Sinha of tj l i~ o ffice  is .  hcreby dc4iiled Z110111, (10cuillcLits.cLad audiorisa 	fic 	 'Widi ,  connected .. :tion cert, -ate  to sign the  court papers on behalf ofthe undersigned' 
'An 6a Fly ac. bon is requested plcasc. 

Y o u rs fmT*ifjU I I 

ds  : As.  above ((I 	 jN,Iajor 
Gam'son Engineer 

COT)v  to 
E-in-C's Br (Legai Ccil) 	 '/c- 

for infio and furdier direction please. HQ CEEC Kolkata 
I-IQ CESZ Si l ili clig 
CDA Maran-1, Guwaliat* 'Z 	1-71 

Cerdued to be true Copy. 
. 

zN_a_wQ1_ 
AdVomite 
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V 	 1P  

IL 	're  
zPur 

in no 2381-  

carrizon Engineer 
Tezpur 

/E,  ic 
	

Oct 2002 

ANNEXURE F,5 
000 F-ILM By SPARI 
	

K=IXN 

Photodopy of'legal , notice,  by tiles M tordoloi, Advocate Of Shi-I PM Kittarl & others In the casa 1;0 
W.P. (c) 3491/2002 Is fWd herewith'. The lawyer has 
desired 4~~ inplementing tl,,o High Court Order on mA 
within 15 days from the"receipt of letter or else she 
'L-Iill MYO On C0nt.0m;?t : . case against the dept. 
2 	Y014 are therefore, requested t 	 -d higher 0 approachc 
HQ Zor i.InLling  suitable Inst:M regarding Issue of SDA. in this connection plese reger our letter no. c 
395/4 1C dt 28~ Sep 02 and c/101/2-10/PM/405/Eic at 30 Sep 02. 

Encls s Tvio sheets  

0 

E in~C 6 Branch (jegai cell) 
1DHQ 	0 

NOW 1)6,1 

HQ CEEC 1<01xat'a  

HO CESZ Shillon5j 

4 

for info alongwith'a: 
COPY of Guxiahati High 
Court legal notice 
dt 25.09.02 f ~,,,_4~ 

I 4~t. 

Certified to-be true Copy.` 

_T_>>~ Z 
AdIZUATS' 

(Sanjay Dat,',-a) 
I.ia jor 
Garrison Engineer 



Tele 	505, 
I le~)dquartcrs 	43 
Chief Engineer 
Shillong zol C  I 

~~-, ICSE  Falls 
Shillong-79301 I .- 

7L,?222/OA 238/2000/LcgaI//37/L,  1 
3D Oct 2002 

MES-223930 Shri 
PM Kittan, UDC 
G E Tezpur 

ANNEXURE,-:-R -9 (q) 
0A 238/7min t-qi Tin, T-, ,%,, S,  I  IZI  1>1~ 

 I  KHTAN  AN 1) ()- I'l I I.-  IZS 
'I'S UNION  Or,  ~1ND—­­—  M, 

Dear Sit-, 

I 	Reference HoWbIc CA'~ Guwahati Judgeme nt Order dated 25 Sep 2001 oil  tile above OA filed by You regarding grant Of Special Duty Allowances. 

111  tile 3[)OVCjLIdgCIlI CIl t t ile  I-10111ble CATGUNVallaLi l ie ld that 

'In tile CirCLII1lStaI1 CeS , we direct the respondents to examine 
individW111Y mid it' it i s  found [11' - 	 tile cilse Of tile .1pplicants at tile Ipplicants were posted Er011,  out side from NE Rcgi011 alid thereafter transferred and posted ill the NE Reg ion , ill t i lat e\.Cllt tile  respondents shall take steps for PaYnIcIlt 

Of SPI26,11 Duty Allowwiccs t o  pp  ic  
from the date Orposting ill the rcspccti\'c places.' 	

tile a I alits 

Ill the above verdict tile' Hon'ble CAT has directed to the respondents  to examine tile case of 
the applicants individually and if it is found that tile applicants werc post

ed from outside to NE Rcgion and posted oil transfer to NE Region tile respondents sliall takes step s  for payment Of Special Duty Allowa nces  to tile applicants. AccordinglY  the respondents, after considerin g  everything-carefully have examined tile circurnsp ect o f your  Case 
individually and have found that you were  locally recruited in NE Rc8iOI1 as per details given below 

aLhLO ,  MUM  of  A 	l ilt Desiull 	Date of initial  Al 	Nanic  o f  (j Il i t  .11cre  loc - _)Pt 

	

	
Y -Rccrruited 

(a) 	MELS-223980 -S-1 1  N 	 17 Sep 64 	 13orjar I'M Kittan, LDC 	 GE 
(Now UDC) 

Olive SuPrcIllC Court in their rulings ill OA No. 325 1/199- Vijay Kumar 	
Others held that tile Special Duty AlloNvaj,ces 10  Cc, 	) UOI'VS Shri S 

North Eastern Rcgion will be admissible 10  01,13, 	 itral Go ~­t crilplo yces  i ll  Ile  
iginally recruited outside tile ,'I'd subsequently transferred froill sucil 

outside regions to tile Nortil-Eastem 

NE Regions 	 thOse who are or 
Region. I'lle Flon'ble Court has also stated that Spec ial duty allowances Would not become payable merely because Of tile clause ill  tile aPPOintillent order relating to All India transfer liabiliLy. 'File Hon'bic S 1IPrcIllC Court further reiterated that

.  the allowame (SDA) was meant to attr"lct  Persoll s f"O'll Outside the NE Region to work in thit region I)cc, 11I.Se  O r 00 	diffliculL te rr ~ l i ll  alld 1),IiLl [0 1.11OSC i l ' 	 illaccessibility and 
icumbents who have been posted to NE  Rcgion carrying tile albresaid service condition and 'lot 

10  those who are r . esidelits or NE Region. 

Certified to be true Copy. 

AMmate 



BaSCd Oil L13C above rkiliiigs of til'.j\ -t, the Govt of India, Nlin ot'Defvi C P'cX Cow ide theiC 'Officeme morariduril No. 4 (3)/98/D .(Civ. 1)'dated 16 Mar 1998 has issued orders as:under 

j­ara­-L Ub 	'I'lle DCfCllcC Civilians recruited from the outside N,',,"!tli ,  Eastern 
Regions and posted from outside in'to tile North Eastern Region Nve. 	

I 
Jd be entitled 'f"B~ tile Special Duty Allowances ...... 

The above orders of tile Mi 
India, Min - 	

n of Def has further been re-affirined by the latest Govt of 
states that of Finance (Deptt of Expdr) OM No. F. No 1.  1(5)/97/E Il(B) dated 29'N.Iay 2002 

i i  La 5 I "The Special Duty Allowaiiccs shall be admiss.ible to Central GoNij. Employees having 	All India Transfer fiability oil posting to NE Region (Including S.ikkini) ' Outside the Region". 	 from 

111  tile light of the above ruling of tile li'on'ble Supreme Court and also subsequent, hist .ruc ~ iojis issued by the Govt of India ill this behalf, payment of Special Duty Allo l~wancc is not applicable in your case as yo l , were locally recruited that i ~ , you collie under catego of resid( 
wance is not applicable as e 	Ily ofN 

- E Region ~for whoni the Special Duty Allo 	 laborated'ab 0 VC.- 

\Vith tile isSu -,illce or this Speaking Order by 'the respondents the di=re tiolls of the Ho'n'ble CAT G Llwahati dated 25 Sep 2001 iji OA No. 238/2000 stand disposed o c  

'drakant) ('I'M Chan 
Lt Col 
SO I (Per,s .& Legal) 
For Chic Engineer 

C012Y  —to 

E-iii-C's Br/EIC Legal-C 	Wrt their Sig No 502249/13IC/Legal-C dated 23 Oct 2002 Army HQ DHQ 	 for information 
New Delhi- I 10 0 11 

-IQ Chief Engineer 	for information wrt their signal No. 0 7053 da' ted 2~6 Oct 2002.. hQ Eastem Commarid 
Fort William 
Kolkata 700 02, 1 

CWE Tezpur 	 For information and f1 ling COMPliince in I lon'ble CA, T - 
GO Yczpur 	 Gu%valiati of dicir direction wid to Close tile case through CGSC 

Shri Chillilloy Choudhury 	for info alid necessary action please. 
Advocate 
Sr CGSC, GUNvaliatl High Court 
Gunomoy Bliawan 
R 	'irli I" aig, 	by Lmd (West) 
East Sarania 
GUwahati – 7812 003 

Miss M Bordoloi, Advocate 	lor infb wrt to licr Legal Notice dated 25 Sep!2002. G1l\VZll1,-lLi High Co ur t 
C/o – Plaza 131-lilding i  
Rly Gate No. 22 
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ANNEXURE 	Jb) 

Dou Sit-, 

1A  7.'v;nwm LILLY11,11,'i  i ~ m ."411 
N'S UNION op' J IPSI)l k 

0Afllc!dt,y 	 &tfotl ). 4,  
y 

L1011 Vic-  CA'I" CIow'dIati hk~ ld 

, 

4111 	
dlf-o-- t Uio r0q )  Orldt.'f Its (-I 	 Of ( ho  

Cm I 
Rv,~iou 	 ~voro lw ~d_­ d fi-oin L'I!t 	ot!) NE 
l'0`P0tld%.!lIh3 	 d 	Pu";l"d 	ill dio NFL R~, c:iou. ill 	 title ()f:3jwvl;d DWY 	 (fie ,Iumh I C,-4 Ik 

	

Of 	(lie r*PSj?Mlv ,? 

3a tho 	
(Iii-C C"Ll;0 oft,". 	 -t o( ,, to  a,... 

i 

	

	~ ,;j , ":: 	 d 0 1 , 	 Or, t" 	 Wit i,,: tiltll, 1101J will 	! C. ( ,' INE I It INZ o C 1) 0 c I I I Dtjiv 	 oppi, 

Ill;) ,  you wc, 	 I'.. IL 	h r 	i dI M I I y 
NE' R-16011 w; pC- y  (julmls 

	

f CI i i 	v! 

LC a i6lf 

FE S  - 2,  1 2 2 3 6 10311  u  
6.4 13B) Da ~, . 	 G 

OG 
U'll 	 ("t"I 

Nm 
Io olik. 

cmil"d t i ; 	 J iiwit :~ Iidl 	 lu fllv 1"'wil l  lo 11. 

	

diz~ d') it 	 %vonld lio! bok 
to 111:1;. 	Holl'I'lo 

oill 	 "M( 	 11,,nil 

	

ill.-;Idc 	P,~0011 10 	lit 	Ioli kcc-.111so t o rl -nill nild paid !Q 

curryin, w."I to 
I  UU6 bit 

Lei 
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Based on t! OF ic AIxx'COLlV1 ­ 1hU G I 	Ovt of India, .1viln of'Def vide thc1l ,  '01rice Imemora
,ndun,i.No. 4 (3)/98/D (Civ. 1) dated 16 \Mar 1998 -11',IS iSSLIC(I:orde .  rs as und'er 

The I)CICllcc C Vili(111S 	I'MIlited 'From t1lQ' OLI[Sjdc Nord) 1-- aste l- 1 1 Re 	and gions , 	posted CY0111 OLItSide ill to the North 	Ru,ioll would be critlilod to 
-11 D1.1ty Allowance.s... the SI)CCi, 

The above orders of' the Nlin of' Def has flurther I cen re -affIrMcd , by the latest jGovt of' 
 

N/1111  of i"illillICC (I)CIAL, of 1:Xpdr) OM No.)`. Noj 1(5)/97/L-* 11(13) dated 29 1\4,1 ~ 2002. States that 

Para  5)  "The Special DLlty All . . 
	

I 	O\vances shal I be ad. nils3lble to Central Govt. Employees 
'D I Tavi 11 	All India Trarisfer lia* bil'tY 01,  posting to NE Rc ~ ,i on (Including Slkkihi) From 01.11sido the Rcojo l l" .  

 III tile I'01-1 11 L OF the above ruling of 111c 1 -1011'.ble Supreme Coull Cirld alsO RibseqLlCll't illStWC0011S iSSLICd by the Govt of' 1 11(fi a  ill this behalf, payment of Special Duty Allowanice is lo t '111  YOUr CIlSe ZIS YOU were I'Ucally rect-L111Cd tilit is, YOU come undu category of resl(icilt ONE Re8ion for wiloll , tile Speclai'Duty Allowance is not apl' )ficable as elaborated abov 

8 
 

1- 
1 
 Ion'ble CA,r Gu\~ahati dated 25 Sep 2001 

	

	
-esP011dCllts tile direction's or".01C Wit" til e 'SSuallcC of' th i s Simiking Order by the I 

In OA No.-23S/2000 stand disposed of. 

(TIM Chandrakant) 
Lt Col 
Sol 
or ChicrEngincer 

E-i ll -C's Br/EIC Let 
 - 
 pl -C 

Army I-IQpI -IQ 
Wrt their Sig  No .5 02249/EICh,e(VlI -C da! ~ cd 23 Oct 2002 i111,01 - 11latioll 

New Dellli -  I 10 0 11 

I-IQ ChIdEnoincer 'nrormati011 \vrt their s i lmal No. 	0 70 -5 3) foi 1 	
dated 26 Oct 2002., HQ Eastern Command 

Fort William 

Kolkata 700 021 

CWE TeZI)Lll - For 1111 ,01 - 111111011 'llid 	111111- 	collip I l i,111ce In 	lon'ble CA`F 
Texpul .  G 	\Y, 	I -)F their di u 	'111,16 	 arld to close Ill e  Case tllr0L1gf1 CU~ C 

Sill- i C111111110),  Choudilury 	for inro and 11 ccessar),  action please. 
Advocate 

SrCGSC, CLIWI- 111,16 High COL111 
G1.11101110Y 131lawan 

by Land (\Vest) 
T-:ast. Sarzinizi 

GUM111416 — 73 12 003 

Miss j\11 llor(ioloi, Advocate 
GLIM111--ili High Court "I'L to 11 cr Le 	al 	01 cc: dat(:d 2-5 Sep 200 ~)-. 

C/0 	Iluilding 
MY U'11Q N 0,2 
Lakhtokla, GLIMIllati 	78 100 1 

-~-,k ,, 
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Tele 	5052 (Mily) 

. 70~22/101A 23H/2000/l,Qg;d/) 1A) /1:1 

NIIII:S-2:16 ,16.5 Shri 
AK 13hattachaijee, AE 
Gil,  (E) Allahabad 

,4'1c~) 
z1-  

0 

I I cadquat I ci's 
ChiefEngincer 
ShIllong Zone 
.SF Falls 
Shillong-79301 I 

0 c 1 .2 () 0 2 

mQUIURE -,  R 6 (c) 
I 

OA 233/2000 FILEI) fill SlI .IZI pl~ j KIT, I -AN AND  OTHEI RS 
VS UNION OF  INDIA 

Dear Sir, 

Ioll'ble C41, (; ( I%V-Ill;lli hidgemmit Order dated 25 Set) 2001 oil tile aj)OVC CIA filed by YOU I - eg;II-(JiIIg  gj -~jjl t 01*Spet;j ~ jj Duty All(AYWILCS. 

In tile abovejUdgement the Flon'ble CAT GLIwalmti held thill 

' 111  tile 61-cullistances, Nve direct tile respondents t o  emailline tile case of tile applicants 
illdivid"ally And If  it is found that tile aPlilicants were posted fioni out side I' I Il NT 
Rcgiun 311 , 11  dwreafler transferred and posted in ti le  NJ: Rej j on  i 	-it 	11" :11 Ill .,  , 	c  th 	IQ 	C respondents shall 13K- C steps for payment Of Special Duly,Allowances to tile applic, 31115 
from tile (1,11c orposting in tile respective places.' 

In tile above verdict tile Hon'ble CAI' hi~ directed to the respo nd en t s  to examine the 
"Se Of 'Ile 1IPPIiCS1Ii-S indiVidUally 1111d if it is rotill(i 111,11 [he Ipplicalils weie posted froin () tI j s i ( J e. to NE Region and posted oil transiler to NI7-- Ike , -ioll tile respondents shall (akes steps flor paymc il l of' Special Duty Allowances to tile a pplj calj t~ S. Accordingly the respondents, afler con%ideri ng  
Cvc'-Ytllill,(,' carefully have examined tile cii - ctllllsl)cct of your case individually and haVC fOUIld that . you wcre locally recruited in NE Region as per detalls given below 

NO 	'Ile (L I A—III! Ln, 	 L)iilte(LiL~Ll Aplit. 	1~4!nc-qUhht -La  I 
Lt C C r —rI I i t ~-q 

(b) 	MES-236465 Shri 	 16 Mar 70 	CE NEZ Tezpur) 
AK Bliattachaijec,13/R [I 	 (Erst\vliilc) 
(Now AI:) 

The I lon , I)IC SUI)I-ClIle C (I III  I Ill  IJ jC j I - I - ti li jIgN  
Vijay 	

. hl 0A No. 3 251/1 99.1 LJOI V ,  Sliii s 
'~-' () tllel's 11cld tbill tile Sj)ecial Duty Allow-ances i t)  (:Clltl*;Il Gov( c1liployces ill tile North Eastcrn Region will be admissible to oil]\,  il lose  \~,jjo 	-'9 111 illlY ICCIUi1Cd outside tile -  Regions and SLibSC(ILICIltly transferred .  fron, such outside le.1 1iolls to tile North J;aste l - 11  

NE 	 'lie 01  

Region. Tile I lon'ble COLII-t has also staml 11 "ilt 'Sl)'cci;ll duly allowances would not become 
payable mcrely because or tile clause  i n  Ile al),)Oilltlllejit order relating to All Indi 0 ia tiansibl-liabil 

, 
itY. The I-Jon'ble Supi-cme Co LIj-j further reiterated that the allowance (SDA) was mellit'j o  attract persons fi-om Outside the NIS Rci,-ion to work in that region because or inaccessibility and 

dill'ICUlt terrain and P;Iid to those incumbents who have bccil posted to NJ: Region cairying tile aforesaid scrvice-condit ion  and 'lot to thOse who are residents of INE Re-ion. 

Comd.. .2 

Cerdikid to be true Copy. 

I L"A C, T 
C- 



-2- 
l3ased oll tile above r(ilings of' (lie Apex C()u , , I, tile GON't of fildilf, Mill Or Def vide their 011'icc MC11101 andum No. '1'(3)/98/1) (Civ. 1) dated 16 Mar 1998 has issued orders as under ~ '. 

	

Tile [) Cfcllce Civilians 	recruited, Fr011,  tile outside North E, Regions and posted fi'0111 Outside in to tile North Eastern Regioll ~~.-ou 	
ist,:rn 

the Special Duty Allowances ........ 	 ld be entitled't o  

The above orders or the iNlin of Def lias rurther been re~-affirmed by tile latest (3ov t o f India, Min of I.,inance 
.(Deptt of Expdr) OIN1 No. F. No 11(5)/97/E- II(B) dated. 29 May states that. :- 	 i. 	­  , * .'', — 	1 	 :2002 

Lilara  5)  "I'llc Special Duty Allowances sliall be admissibic to 
. 
Cenfral Govt. I -. having 	All India Transfer liabi 

. 
fitY On Posting to NE Re ion (Including 

Sik- lllplo ~.ccs 
outside the Rcgi oll- . 	 kim From 

111 tile light of' the above rulin" 	-lon'ble Supreili . c Court and also 
. 
subsequent i list ructi oils issued b tile Govi Orin 	

.9 Of  tile I 
y 	 dia in this belialf, payment of Special Duty Allowdlice,

is  1101 
applicable in your case as you Were locally recruited that is. you come under categor), I 

 ofresident of NE Region For whoin tile Special Duly Allowan 
Ice is not applicable as elaborated above. 

Wit " ' li e 'ss"ance 01 ' this - Speaking Order by tile respondents the directions of ti le  Holl'ble CAI' Guwahati dated 25 Sep 2001 in OA No, 238/2 00 stand disposed or. 

(TNI Chandrakan't) 
Lt Col 

SO I (Pers & L epl) 
1--or Chief 1:14ind 

. 
er 

"0  lyjk) 

13-illC's Br/EIC Legal-C 	Wrt their Sig No 502249/EIC/Legil-C dated 23 Oct 200 

. 

2 Army I -IQ DFIQ 	 for inforniatioll 
New Dellli_ I 10 0 11 

HQ aicrEnginecr 	
For inflormation Wrt their signal No. 0 7053 dated 26 Oct 2002 

. 
I -IQ Eastern Command 
I"Ort William 
Kolkata 700 021 

CWE Tezpur 	 17 or ijillormation and "11 " 19 c0l~'Plialice ill Hun'ble CAT 

Guwaliati OF their direction and to clos e  tile case  t 'Ough CGSC 

Shri Chimiloy Clloudliury 	foi-  info and necessary action please. Advocate 

Sr CGSC, Guivahat l  I ligh Court 
Gunomoy 131 1a\yall  
Raigarh 0 by Land (West) 
East Saraiiia 	

m 

GLIM111,111i — 78 12 003 

Miss M Bordoloi, Advocat c 	for inilb wrt to her Legal Notice dated 25 Sep 2002. Cj"%Vllllllti 1 - 11811 COMA 
C/0 — Plaza Buildin g, 
My Gatc No. 2 

4 



Tele 	 2309 Garrison Engi neer Tezpur 
P.O. Dekargaon 
T.e'zp -,7784,-501 ..(Assam ) ur 

NOV 2002 ,  

CESZ Shillong ANNUUM 
Oh No 238/2000 F I LFT) By SHRI pM 

S vs UOI Itij 0 1 

Referaince Your .  letter No 70222/0A 238/2000/Legal/ 'I 4.6/E 1 dt 05 NOV 2002. , , 
.2 Acknowledgement re' 
'Kitta 

I 
 n,, VDC of thi, 	

ceived from mEs/223980 Shri pM -s Office is fwd herewith in dupl fo' yo.ur, further action pleasL-. - . 

'(Sanjay Datta) 

~I'n —cl 0  t t-~n above 	 Ma Jor 
Garrison Engineer 

0 
1-2 

Cirtified to be true Copy", 



LrD("r r-F ITT 

Received . mo cl-:sz Shillong lotter No 70222/07,1-238/ 
2 000/Lega1/139/rA dt 30 Oct 2002. 

(MrS/223980 hrj 
PM Yittan*, LTDc 
GE Tezpur) 

QwWed to be true Copy. 

AdVWM 

Y 

P la Cc i To zpar 

Dated 	Nov ~ 2002 
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TOW-7-1KI ---- ------- 

LC/D(Civ] ~/03 

All c)I De"fence, 

ANNEXURE - R 8 

New Dclhi, the 2 1 

To 

NIES/223980, 
Shri 101, 1(itly, UN.I. 

lo  

a(MA 	
— 

1 11 d 	~-rs. -91jors 

- PRO I&VA k%A'f (311.1\.vahaji 	 - 01 - der dated 25-9.200 1, in OA A ?.1,),/,2()00 	 13 "0 1  ' 11 . 111 61 
1, ! 10' 1'0 1 10-Wilig directions:- 

dispute. olat a I)ersoll v , o N h are posted fi -of)) out ,  
NE 	

side 
ReVi 011  is entitled to SDA. 'No hm 1  been 114d, In the chrumstancel we  A,,, j  

LXMnhW th e Case  O C 1 h, 
cound !hat I 	 MOWN und if it is .Ile 	were pomed crom outside to NE - Region (1 11(i thereafter trair%, and Posted ill tile NE Region,' ill ti la t evef t j 0  

S ff - 01) , t]  , respondents sh, take steps Ar Papnent of SD,, ~x  1 0  ti le  qpj)jicallt. 	
it 

, re dato of' cepol - lill '!" ill file 	- 	
10 

1"M 1f any deducOun was inadc Bom tile that are to 
1 
 be reInded to then, forlhviith Oil completion of to exershO 

~Vilh tile ordOrs of' CAT, Guwahati, Your case has L)cc rl  cNandiled keepil)L2, ill 11 10.v tjjO Orders contained in tile N-,Jjn ~istry of Finance, Deptt. 
datcd 29.5.2002 cil-c u l il t e( I v i ( j ( .. 

mi'listry ol'Dct ~cncc ID No.4(6)/2(.)02/f.)(Civ.j) datcd 10 ' 'Qc(()f)er, 	will ,  alllhe cuders Sued eadier. As per t 	L prone qUO;c-1 	 lie S I 
it' tile 	bf Financ~'Opvl dated 29"' May, 2002 DW% Allmvancc 

]'-`mp) 0~%,'ecs havinf! 	 s"al) "Ae 	-to tile ' Central Govt. A) India Ran 
Reynnonchding SB&W,) 	SIT  Ljg .bilk y Oil  PON to TWA Eamem 
j 	

ivonl outsido tile re2jon. 
i (ill vicre OdSOMNY movuited as LD( -,' ill 111C YCiLF in 

Y0111- 19 81 Both Me posts of LDC mid UDC hc1d by- You are n 
. 
or hayng jMj 1 01a VMS Liabi,ly, ThereAre, you a r,e  11  t ClIt i t i c(I o 

Certified to be true Copy, 

Advacatte 



---------- 	
------------------------ 

	 ------------------------------------ 

2-0  

()FdCrS of' file M1111sify of 
-Y Of'Defence 

Ve, 

isslic of , this speakino i )T f111 

	

, 

LI W3 11 cl I I 	 le (jIIccjjc)f I C) f lite 110 11Vc  CAT, 
()A.No. 238/2000 filcd tiv votj and 

	

th. This 	 has been c u ril ' 

	

~) 	A 	 's IsSue(l ill 'cqj p er ,~' * 	 plied 
ISSLIed 	 ~ csqion of the eal-l' Shillong Zolle, Sin 	 Ic-f 	order 
2" 	 vide their letter No. 70222/OA daled 30-10.2002. 

(f) itlra Ram) 
CO )v (0 	 Under,.Secretary to the Govt, o f, f il di f, 

Dl-,Inch (EIC LcgnI 
CE, E- a'sim, Command, Xolkat a  

3) CF., , 	-y 7  . 	~ j ) ijj ojj , 	_0110,  S11j , 

)Ljr 
GE, Tczpur 
CGD,,\, NTcjv  I) e lhi 
Cj),4~,  

8) Area A(-, (:OLII)tS Oj'FjCO,  

Certified to be true Copy. 

m 



F 1''; 1 

'1100e  

C  ------------------------ R ----------- 	 ----------- 	

- 	

------- 	 --f --- -.* 
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ANNEXURE 9 
No.90237/75 2  ~/,96-1,C/03 

Government oflilcli ;., 

Da ted 21 st Febru,ary, 2003 

To 

Sh;-1 A.K. 	 AE 
JNAE /1 36 ,16.' .A-S .4 	 ~ , G]", Allahabad 

4 

and QU1Q!S--v1—SU–QL-ii -id 

Tho ~ Joll 0k. ('Al 	J3 ejlch ill the.." ol -der dated 25-9.2001, o. 	0 0. 11 as ) ". - ( 	-011owing directions:- 	
w OA 

	

-M] tho f 	i 

is flo.  diSI)LI[P, t.11,9t a- porson who are Imsteci froll)  
c, 111 (i reposted to the NE Region  is ciltilled to SDA. 

f;( ,"!'J1lcllt had beef, filod. Jji the cii -cuillSkinces We direct tile 
ITIC tile CJse Of tile (111plicant.3 IndivicI tliiji v  'Iff( i il' it  i s  
. '111ts )AT-fe posted holl,  Outside to NE'JU- 1gion and 

foum, 
	

q)Plic ~ 

f.jwroacl.- cl .  tli11)-,~ J̀ ClTCd and Posted ill tile, NE Rcgion, ill that evc ,i t t1 le  
rcspulldelll!; shall 1,11kc. ";I fOr 1MY111clit OCSDA to dic ~ippli cjj) j s 	j i le  

Ing ill tho respe-c-tive places. If clu deduction was mitcle fr olli the. 
. 
-plic"ints,  tile-so are to 'be refunded to them 1 ,01-thwith o n  compictioll of tho 

vvith tile wdors of cAT. Guwahati, 	 'beet) QN( 	 j 	 r 	
your case liis 111)-illcd jw ~7~ pijljr 11 vicw tho ordcrs 'ont"'lle (I ill t 11 0 MjIlistrY of Finame, Deptt. of E'ximiditi,re ONT dated 11 ( 5 )/97-E.-II(13) dated 29.5.2 . .002 circulated vide mij n. ,  c I 'StrY ()f T)ef' llct~ M No, Ministry OJ'Dcfenc'c ID NoA(6)/2002/D(Clv.1) dated 10'J'October, 2002, rcad -With cill the Orders iSSLIed carfier. 

3. 	You Nv.,-rc oli ,-Onifly recruite(I as SUpdt. BiR Gfade 11 ill 111c ye j r 1970. Subsequenti" ,  'VOL) 'W(,1-C P-0111 0t-ed ns Supdt. B/R Gf3de I oil 27.1.88 mid thus carne 
1-Mbilio, froill tills d(Ite i.e. '  27.1.1983. Thereafler, yoll liave scrvc ~ l 	1he NER- 	li 	T cOR JIS l i oill outside (kiiing  the fb11o ~vijj&, period:- 	Zj 

2 8-6-1990 to 20.1.1994 in GE(Ar-) Boijar 

(ii) 23.10,1997 Lo 26,5,200j, if, GE. Tezpllr 

CerLi5ed to be true Copy. 



--------------------------- 
	 ------- ------------ 	 .. 	 .... 	 ....... 

tile above period, t I I e g rA 1) 1 	 ( 1 ) & (ii) above U, 1)('(' 111c,  c)j-t j (fj -S  M.ifl'iStl -y 	 N1111istl y Of'r" 1 "'f ) cc( 1-) cPt(, of Exp.) and v 	, 111011t 1011c(I above, 

of jj~ q  p 0. , - jkjl1L,' order, 
t"O 	0i'dic. Hon'ble CAT, it) OA NO. 23,S/2000 file(I by 
you and Qtllers has been Complied s - ~~ I)cakjllgy  o 1-(jC-J' IS iSSUe(I ill s tll)er8  is-31 -led b~ (,J.'I 	 esNi.oll of the earlier spea~-jj)g order Y 	~ 	 Zone, ShillofIg 

N'i(]O 
a,/ 	

, 
their letter No. 70222/OA 0/-E,  I dat ed 3.  0. 10. 2002. A Govt. CAT GmA/allati ol'cicrs wdl be i'~ sUed sepql*,,,t,l,,, 	lette" 101 ' iniplementatio n  of 

Wjw-a iUm) - Under Se cl ,etary 
 to tile Govt. of India 

Copy  to  : 

R,,"C Leeoo 
21 0E, EANf ,,m )  
.3 j c' 	

111d, 

14)CvVE-, To7q).' ~ WAJE B orj ar , 
5 ' )GE, Tezpur 
6 

8.)CDA, GLAvahati 

Certified to be true Copy . 

AftorAte 
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PAGE: n) 

T09023W7 5211151C 1 .1834786-1-003 
Go ~:c inm njj  ohyda, 

of' I , )orencc 
1)(Civ.1) 

Dated 2 I s[ Fcbl­ Llar .~-, 2003 

M 

OQ I 

loll , 111,~ CAT Guwifiali 130nuh hi NO order (NI(ed 25.9.20 1, in OA 
"as  Sul  t h e "Hu"Ing dircaiOns:- 

fliero is 110 (fisp u t c,  jh ~it a. jxrsoll whO ~Irc posted froill J\jL, P 
"  T  ;i0, I and r(`I)()5tcd to the NE Rcg)j orl  j,~ C. 11 ti l l c d to  Sj),~ . 
40 Writton ctjj ~c;jne,lt h 3d becri filcd. In the circurnstai)c cs, w-e direct.0le 

to exainhe tho c. as  so ()f t he  a 
PPlica"IS individl.Mfly and ifit is 

OWNS Wro Posted Anin oulside to pHs Region a q(j 
thelvaller 11 1 1 1shorred and posted in tile, 11\1j:7, 	 tji -lt C ~,ent 1110 Tej~mdcms AIWI take steps 1br paynwril of'SDA to ibe dON3 OF Irport], in 

the  '"Pec"O Placc ,  If any deduc6on was inade !Toni 
t ht~ itlldi ~;;'nts those urc to bc fWlwcd to them SAW (A] corn Won of' Me vxnrba" 	 I 

of C)\ -I" GLYWa hilti, )'OL)r- Case lw~ been fwilq.~ in Vicw the. ordeis e j) ,i j a i ned i ll  1 1 1c  Nji llistf) , Of Financo, Deptt. 
or  OM daWd I I(-'))/97-E.jj.(j3) dated 29,51002 MAW Ode, ThASUT Or Delvice ID M). Nlinistry of Defence IF) No. 4 (6)/2002/D ~Civ.1) datcd 1 '2002 ., rcad ~vitjj 111,th e  orders issued earlier, 

YOU %yere Oligilmtly recn&cd as S011 oil 3.9.6-:1 Y()u v,,crc proilloted 
'Jlc,  POSL OFSK-1 Ott 16. 1-2.75, 	to (fit! post orns-i I (),, CA "' 	 01 : ~ ' Aiq,,,ust, 8.4 jin d 13.S-1 

to 	c): -i 3 1 	 and BSO aRer 22 11d  November )  0 1, 4;~4  
the All India Translcr Liabilit y. critcria its per Mil)istly of* (D":pal"I'Llent Of ExpenditUl-C.) (1M No.] ](5)/97-FE.If(D) dated 29-5.2002 you hive got A india trunsWr I&Whq ,  on the post ori3s-1 ~y.( ~. 1, 1 ,1 - c) . . 11  3 1 ,, 	Y  

YO ~l JWVC been posted to NER fi -0111 Out-~ idc NER front 
199a AQr 1 hi ,3  dalc 	

Ma 
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B 

:3) 1,8' ' 1"0 (ill 
Alk"aw a 	

cntiticd for 	of Speci"ll Duj ~v 
i.)cl: dic 	cv ,  KiwAsky or 11name aud 1\166sby t& Winm 

mendoncd Move Unin 31 Seplanbeq 93 tM date you 0011tinuc (o be post ~d in 
NJ ~ 

.'.I, 	VNIiIII he 	0C this 	order, (Ile dircclion of tile 11011'1)lc CAT ~ 

1:juivahati 13 ~'nch in 0A 'NiTo. 23S/2000 filed by you and othei-s has bec;l cc)nll) licd 
Wiffi. This Speaking order is issued hl SUpersession cof tile carlier speaking order 
issued by CE Slij-1101le, Zone Ode their Stu No. 70222/OA. 239/2000/L ~gal/ 
I 110/E- I dwod 30, 10.2002. A Govt. Iem~r i l l j ill plerijell 6ti on  of tile, . CAT, 
Gin-valizot i 01 -dors will bc issued, .,Lparately. 

(Piara Rim) 
'Urlde ,  StCre(al'y to tile Govt. of India 

Copy to : 

Llr~ljjc-)j (J-JC Leg 

	

.,al) 	 be 

Eilstcfll Com;nand, Ko)kata 

TozpIll" GE Diqlail. 
5)GE, Tezpur 

7)CDA
~ GWIVidlitti 

OfTi c;c  , Shillong 
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MAR ?r1j3 
CENTRAL ADMMSTRAT TR1BfU'NA.Lp-q%4q)  

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWARJ AW 
z 

ZIA 	CIA 

CONTEMPT PETITION,  NO:  4/2003 
IN OA NO. 238/2000 

Shri Piafa Ram & 3 others 	 .....Respon dents 

V/S 

Shri P.M. Kittan & Others 	 ... . Petitioners 
~e  in  

(Affidavit in reply filed by Shri Piara Ram, the respondent No. 1) 
-0 r 

CD 

1, Piara Ram, son -  of Late Shri Harnarh Das, aged about 59 years -at present 

working as Under Secretary in the Ministry of Defence, Government of India, Sena 

Bhavan New Delhi' do here by solemnly affirm and state as follows 

That a copy of the C.P. no. 4/2003 (hereinafter referred as the "Petition") has been 

served on me and I have been implicated as respondent No.1 in the said contempt 

petition. I have gone through the same and understood the contents thereof. My 

designation in the CP has been mentioned as Secretary to the Government of India, 

Nfinistry of Defence which is factually not correct. I am only the Under Secretary, 

Ministry of, Defence, Government of India. However, I am the concerned Under 

Secretary. dealing with the. case but not the final competent authority to deci&tbe issue. I 

am submitting my replies based on the records. 

1 	That- the -statements made dn the peltition, which are not specifically admitted,~ are 

hereby denied by me. 

tj 



	

-4- 3. 	That the-  petition -  has not , been filed and made -  as per requirement of law as - 

provided under Rule 5(i) a (i) of the CAT (Contempt of Courts) Rules 1992.' Therefore, 

the contempt petition is liable to be dismissed as the respondent No. 1,2 and 3 has not 

been made party by name as required by law 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs I to 4 of the petition, I 

have to offer no comments being the factual position. 

That with regard tor the statements made in paragraph - 5 of the petition, I -am-to-  say 

that as directed by the Hon'ble High Court, Guwahati and H,on'ble CAT Guwahati, the 

representations -  of the three applicants -  were examined-  individually. A speaking order 

was issued by Chief Engineer Shilong Zone, Shilong to each of the applicants beading 

Nos. 70222/0A/ 238/2000/Legal/139/El/70222/OA/238/2000/Legal/140/EI and 70222/ 

OA/238/2000/Legal/141/El dated 30' h  October, 2002. Ministry of Defence after 

reconsideration of the matter in consultation with Ministry of Finance have issued a 

Speaking Order No. PC-90237/7521/EIC(Legal-C)/86-LC/03/D(Civ.1) dated 21.2.2003 

(copy enclosedKin supersession of the earlier Speaking Order dated 30.10.2002 issued in 

respect of all the three applicants. A Government letter No.PCNo.90237/7521/EIC(Legal-

C/89-LC/03/D(Civ.1) dated 21.2.03 for implementing the court order in respect of Shri 

B.B. Das, BSO and Shri A.K. Bhattachajee, AE has also been issued, separately (copy 

enclosed) It is, therefore, submitted that the orders of Hon'ble CAT/High court stand 

implemented. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 6 of the petition, it is 

submitted that in view of the submission made in para 5 above, it is submitted that there 

has been no willful violations of the orders of the Hon'ble CAT as well as Hon'ble High 

Court. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 7 of the petition, 1, 

respectfully submit that in case, this Hon'ble Tribunal comes to 'a finding/opinion that 

respondents are otherwise liable for contempt of court, in that case, respondents hereby 

W, 

cloviN 



1-4- tender unqualified apology to exonerate from the charges as shown that there is no willful 

disobedience or disregard to the aforesaid court's order. Respondents have the highest 

regard to all the,courts of the country and as a citizen and -also as a Government ~ Officer, 

being in duty bound to complywith such court's order. 

8. 	That the statements made ,  in paragraph. 1-,3,-5 to 7 above are true to my knowledge 

and believe and those made in paragraph 4 being matter of records, are true to my 

information derived there from and to rest of my humble request before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal, I have not .suppressed any material fact, 

And I signed this affidavit on 21 st day of February, 2003 at New Delhi. 

Identified by me Deponent. 

Advocate 

Solemnly affirmed and signed by the deponent, 

Who is identified by Shri 

Advocate, on this the day of 

February, 2003 at Guwahati. 

SOLEMNLY AFFIRMED 
ISWOR EEFORE ME 

TARY PUBLIC 
N.C.T. OF N-. DELHI 

2 4 FEB 2o03 

GO 

,P 

-A 

Magistrate/Adv6c,ate. 



Government of India 
4in' fty, of Dcfciicc 
N cm,  Deli- 1100 11 

-1003 Februlj- ,, 

The Chiel'of the Arniv S12ff 0 

a' 	75 'b  ,~s I b,- j c v t: - 	Im PIcintlitr"Ition oF CAT. Qu4lyahati judgeiiimt d tcd 
se!)tember,2001 hi OA N(j. 138/2000 filed by shri PAL Kittall and 
2 Otherq. 

I am directed to refer lo (lie Hon'ble CAT C-ruwaliati 'udaealeat dated 25"' Sept. 
001,* OA No-23M)OOO filcd by Shii PM E~ftan and 2 offic s'a a u 	 r 	d to say that flic 

quettion 	of',St)ecial Duty Mowaftci i~ (,SDA) luis, been exiarnmed tal6i.--itito 
f1w C-dlnii of MI 	1-mtm4fer Linbilih,  m 	in AMOF 01IJ Ar  '-No. 

ol-ders.. Oil '11)JAY111 0  OUS 1. J( .5)/97-EJJ(.B) dMed 29-. 5 -2002 	IVI 
(if diaiblEtv. (he fb!lowitia offikers -hav ,,- be.en foutid to be P"Ligi,ble forgrant of 

JDA from 11 -tc. daics indicalcd j 	 bcluw- Munus 

Fibm 3178-93 fill I fit~ date 11w. 11) 	NUIS 1,4'u-21-2 -2336 
Sh. 	Da.s. BS() officel colithilic's to bc po.'Itc-A it] NER, 

M-  3 X  v. 23  4 5 	 -am 	to 20-4-94 j 	0 0- 
Y -2001 10-9 to 	5 

L\.ccba.1it1Q1-v, slitc(ion of (lie pr~~--sidctif- Ls twuJIV con.veycd. 4.) the paynt-~111 of 

	

cifal Duty Allowance as per aojais , ,~ 	1711e ~~ fi-  1110 11)0'V (~FfWeTg &OM the 	Of iblv 	0 
dicir repostling ~ i -NE R fi -cmi outside as' atentiomal aww'ist their.naitics 'above. S11,11 

	

-- c-vcr not. 	fouind cligibic for gmiit OT smi-k as per LLan, ,U]D'%-', has hovi 
prescribed critcria: -  

qc) dljt~ as arreai ~..s wili 	Imid to Ilie a plicallis 	C P 	undol 'hal ged 
E-Xpelldifure'liead for whic-11 a separitejaudioii M111 be issued. 



of Dd (Fiii) i4dc thdr 
U , 	With flic c '11CIII-rclict; 6f 

'dated ZY ,  Febl-urary;20.0 3 . 

Yom failhfully l  

Rain) (riara 
-1 votilly jo flic  Cjuvt.. of In&. Uldcr Sect 

J3011ch /Anny Ilqrs. 
commid., Kotkata 

Delbi 
GmV ,11 ,36—  inksignud  Wpy 
Accoullfs' Office. Shillong 



'/D(Civ. 1)/03  
N0.90237/75,21/11.1C L-,-Val-C/96-L,(, 

GoVel-1111lent'.of bidia 
i l i stry of Defenc6. 

Febrb~rYi. 2003 . 
New -  Delhi, the 2  1"' 

3 0, 
UDC 

Te 
'S V/S U01 Kittain  QDC and.othe,  

o.238/2-Q-0-0 fil --d LA-N-Q- 

.2001, 
haii Bench ill their order dated 2 1 5, . 9. 

Tile 1-101"ble CAT 
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d t o. the NE Regi.0il is  I  en 	d  6 .. 
N Region and r,(~)Oste 	 . ct the we ire J7  
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(late o 	

e are to be l.er 
tlle* applicants tiles 	
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. 
ith 

the.exercise. "  

rs  of CAS Gu ~
vahafi, Your case has been 

c.()mpliance with the orde 	
mi ,iistry (if Finance, DepLt. 

i(led 
keeping ill vievy tile orders contained ill -the 	I 	. 

ulated vide 
ailt 	 5.2002 circ , 

	

M. dated 1 l(5)/q-7-E, .ft(B) dated 29, 	
(Civ.1) dated 0 	

0 efence ID No;4(6)/2002/D )e~e Ice 	NElli stry. f D 	 er.  As  per the.Svprenle 
. -ministr~/ Of I 	I 	 e 	earli 

2002, read '-,vitll all th
~ -Ofd' rs  issued 	

'h 
 May-' 2002 

1.  1 0` ~O(Aober, 	 'inance 01\4 dated .  29 

coul -
t ,dBerilents quoted in the Ministry of I 	o the Central Govt. 

	

Ibld, 
tile Special Duty Allowance shall be adrilissible t 

	
o.  North Easten,  

All India Tmisfer ]Liability on POst"19 t  
1-- 	 11  outside the "C91011 - ji li g sikkim) fro[ 	

d as LDC in 
tile year 1964 and subsequently 

N - Ot ,,,,e oliginally recruite 	 posts of LDC and UDC held by 

UDC it ,  tile 
yea,. 1985. 	Therdbre, you are not'entitled jjj , t)j)lo j.ed a 

aving All India Transfer Liability. 



Al 

OC Pec i al Duty A 	Pce'~(SDA) as per the orders of the Ministry of 
I . 	, ll owa ' 

of 'IxPelldiftll -e) alld Millisti -Y )fDO'ence niolltioned abom. 

With file 
13 SLJ ~ of this speaking bl -der, the direction of the 14on'ble CAT, Ber-Ich In OA No. 238J2000 filed by you and others has been coniplied This speaking order-is'iss ~5ecl 

. 
ill superse ~ siOn of th6 earlier speaking order I 

I  S Slicd bY 	S1 1 1 11011, 9 Z0116, Shillong vide their letter 	
. 
o, 70222/OA 9/2000/L0z(-1Jal/ 1 1 10/13- 1 dated 3.0.10.2002. 

- -------------- 
(Piara Ram)- 

Secretary to the Govt, of India copy to 	
U i.dei 

I E-in-C Branch (EIC Le~al 
2.) CE ) 'Easferrl ("'O'Ellinand, Kolkata 

CE, Shillu Ili.)  Z 6.110, Shillon,g 
CN-VE, 'Fczpur 
GE; . 1 CZj)Ul- 
CGDA, New 
C D A., 
/Vea 	Office, Shillong 



No.00231/7521/EICLegal'C/86-LC/ 03  

!Government.of- India 

M.Inistry'Of Defence 

D Civj) 

Dated 21st February, 2003 

To 

Slild B.B. Das, BSO'  
MES/242236, ,  Tupur 

Sub 
. 
ject: OA  No.218/2000 filed b ~ .$ -Jlri P.M. Kittan,.  UDC  and other.s v/  . s  . 'UOI  and 

odlers. 

Tile Hoji'ble CAT  Guwahati Bench in their order dated 25.9 .2001;hl OA 

-ollowii)g directions:- N0.238/2000 has givell.the f 

"Admittedly, there isno dispute that a person Who are posted fron,l 

out8ide to NE Region and reposted'to 
' 
the NE Region is entitled to SDA. 

No written statem~nt had been filed. in the circumstances, we direct tile 

res 
. dent to examine the case of the applicants individu ally . and if it is ,poll 	s 

Region and found (hat the applicants w ~re posted frorn outside to NE 

thel.-eafter transferred and posted in tile..  NE Region,. in that event tile 
-rorn the respondents shall take 8teps'fbr payrnerit'of SDA to the appjicants f 

date of reporting ill tile resPectiv-P pjaces. If any deduction was made from 
-e to be ieli'drided to them forthwith oil completion of file applicants these ai 

tile exercise. ~ " 

2. 	In compliance witli the ord.ers of CAT, Guwahati, your. case has been 

exar6ied keeping in view the orde. ~ s contained in the Nfinistry of Finance, Deptt. 

of, Expenditure OM dated 11(5)197-E.11(B) dated 29.5.2002.' circulated vide 

ministry of Defei 
. 
ice ID No. Mjnis6'' of Defence ID No.4(6)/2002/D(Civ.1) dated 

10 October, 2002, read with all file orders issued earlier. 

.3. 	You were originalty recruited as SK-11 oil .3.9.64. You were promoted to 

tile. post of SK-1 ot 
. 
1. 16.12.75, and to the post .of BS-11 on 0 10August,. 84 and BS-I 

on.:3 I" May 1990 and BSO afler 22 
nd  Novernber, 01. 

I Applying the All -India Transfer Liability criteria as per NEnJ ' stry of 

Finance (Pepartment of Expenditure) OM No. 1 1(5)/97-E,11(B) dated 29.AN02 
you, have got all India traristlep-' liability oil t 

' 
lie post of BS-I w.d.f fibm 3 . 1" May 

1990. After this date you- have been posted to NER from outside NER from 



-ant of Special Duty 
YOU 	entitled l'ol ,  'gi 

ato. 	 jistry .  of Defence - ! .-11,..8.93 till. (1, 
Allowance ',Is Per. , the orders of Ministry of Fii .iallce and 

Nfil 

ill date You C011tillue to. be posted in 
illenti0iied above froni -31 Sentemberi  93 t i  

N 17 R. 
-ection of tile Hon'ble CAT, 

With. the issue o f this speaking order, tile dii 	 omplied. 
by you and others IM8.been C 

Guwahafi Bench in OA No. 2j.8/2000 	 of the earlier speaking order 
with. This speakjn6 ofdor is issued in. supel-scss1011  

/L 
E Sl illong  Zone -We their letter No. 70222/OA 	eg4l/ 

IssUed by Q 
0.2002. A Govt. ietter ill illiplementation. of tile CKF, 

40/E-1 dated 30.1 
issued, sepayqtely. ti orders will .6~Nvaha 	 be 

-n) (Piara. Rai 

Under Secretary to:tlle  Govt. of India 

Copyto 

E-in-C Branch (EIC Legal) 
2)CE, E.,aster" Coft"Iand, KolkaLa 
.3)CE, Shillong-Zone, , Shillong 

11)CWE, TCZPUr, GE Dinjan. 
5)GE,'I'ezpLir 

11 ,6)CGDA,:New Dellii 

7)CDA., Guwahati 
Ice, Shillong 8),,Iu-ea ACCOUnts Off 
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-unded to theni for
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ef 

-tile  exercise." 	
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	2, read with all tile orde S. if 

10 6ctober 200 
Grade 11 in tile year 1970. 

3. 	 re originally . 
 recruited a~ 9updt: B /it 	21A .89 and thus. came YOU we 	 ~u p t,,b/jt'6rade I oil . 

	

_ntlY You were pronloted as 	pd . 	. I .. 27.1.19n. Thereatl,er,'Ycill Subseque 	
r Liability, fr011, thi's date i-e 	. 
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28,6.1990 to 20 . 1.1 99.4 in GE(Ar.  
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above period, inentl6med at'(i) & (ii) abov 	-e' e you, al entitled to 
ttfs,, .1-y -ant of S 1) A ~ .s pet -  the orders o f tile Ministry of Financc(Deptt.'ofExp,) an.d. 
&Jhilstry of Defience Mentioned above. 

0 	 -d Wi th'the issUe f this ~peakmg order, the. -irettion of.the llon'ble.:CA' 
QuWahati Beuch in, OA'I\lo. 238/2000 ~Iled by yo 	-s ha U and othei 	s beeft 6 m' I* . .. . 	1 	 0 	P1 
wi-1-11. J'his speaking Oi-cler i S i'SLIed in supersession of the earlier speakingoider I 	S 

Ubd by C E Shillo ,19 Zone, Shillong vide their letter No. 70222/OA. 
W20100/1.c al/ 140/E-1 dated 30.10.2 002.. A Govt. letter -ror J 	 implementation of 

QXV Guwahati orders Will be i.SSLIed separately. 

(PiAra Ram) 
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

Copy to 

ranc i C Legal) 
Eastel Coin,mand,.Kolkata 

3 C-(~,,,, S ' hilf'ong7wile7'shillong. 
T6zp(jr/GE Boijar. 

J)C,  

a.kabad 
.1 e w. 1) cJ i 

W  aliat' I I 
-9)A,6 , ~ ) Ax ~ -ounts 0 I c e, Shillong 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRA 
GUWAHATI BENCH: 

CONTEMPT PETITION No.4/2003 
IN OA No.238/2000 

Shri Kuppaswamy & 3 others 

MAR ?(M 

1119HIMAte 
Bcac)x [A"AW. I 
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', 

.....Respon&nts 	'F 

V/s 

Shri P.M.Kittan & Others 	 ........ Petitioners 

(Affidavit in reply filed by Shri Kuppaswamy, the respondent No. 2) 

I, Kuppaswamy, son of Late Shrl K.T.K.1yengar aged about 57 years at 

present working as Assistant Controller General of Defence Accounts in the 

Office of the Controller General of Defence Accounts, West Block-V, R.K. 

Puram, New Delhi, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows: 

That a copy of the C.P.No.4/2003 (hereinafter referred as the "Petition") 

has been served on me and I have been implicated as respondent No.2 in the said 

Contempt Petition. I have gone through the same and understood the contents 

thereof My designation 'in the CP has been mentioned as Controller General of 

Defence Accounts which is not factually correct. I am only the Assistant 

Controller General of Defence Accounts 'in the Office of the Controller General of 

Defence Accounts, New Delhi. I am not the concerned official dealing with the 

case and also not the final competent authority to decide the issue. However, I am 

submitting my replies based on the records. 

2. 	That the statements made 'in the petition, which are not specifically 

admitted, are hereby demied by me. 

i.)-r 
	That the petition has not been filed and made as per requirement of law as 

under Rule 5 (1) a (1) of the CAT (Contempt of Courts) Rules 1992. 

contempt petition is liable to be dismissed as the respondent No. 1, 2 

been made party by name  as required by law. 

44, 



	

4, 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs I to 4 of the petition, 

I have to offer no comments bemi g the factual position. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 5 of the petition, I am 

to say that as directed by the Hon'ble ffigh Court, Guwahati and Hon'ble CAT 

Guwahati, the representations of the three applicants were examined individually. 

A speaking order was issued by Chief Engineer Shillong Zone, Shillong to each of 

the applicants bear' Nos. 70222/OA/238/2000/Legal/139/El, 70222/OA/ 238/ Ing 

2000/ Legal/ 140/El and 70222/OA/238/2000/Legal/141/El all three dated 30th  

October, 2002. Minis" of Defence after reconsideration of the matter in 

consultation with Ministry of Finance have issued a Speaking Order No-PC-

90237n521/EIC (Legal-C)/86-LC/03/D (Civ-1) dated 21.2.2003 (copy enclosed) 

in supersession of the earlier Speakmig Order dated 30.10.2002 issued 'in respect of 

all the three applicants. A Government letter No. PC No.90237/7521/EIC (Legal-

C/89-LC/03/D (Civ-1) dated 21.2.03 for implementing the court order in respect of 

Shri B.B.Das, BSO and Shri A.K.Bliattachoee, AE has also been issued, 
Gtn P~- Y1 	 — ( ~-t b~ S ) 

separately (copy enclosed~. It is, therefore, subrifitted that the orders of Hon'ble 

CAT41igh Court stand implemented. 

That with regard to the statements made *in paragraph 6 of the petition, it is 

subrm*tted that in view of the submission made in para 5 above, it is submitted that 

there has been no willful violations of the orders of the Hon'ble CAT as well as 

Hon'ble Iligh Court. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 7 of the petition, 1, 

respectfully submit that 'in case, this Hon'ble Tribunal comes to a finding/opmilon 

that respondents are otherwise liable for contempt of court, 'in that case, 

respondents hereby tender unqualified apology to exonerate from the charges as 

shown that there is no willful disobedience or disregard to the aforesaid court's 

7  rR  !ondents have the highest regard to all the courts of the country and as ti 	Is  

a 

cl Z!! 4  0 

as a Government Officer, being in duty bound to comply with 

J. _9116SUPKA,  

	

-vv,  -~ 	­HA vu -on 

Gev'-; 



8. 	That the statements made 'in paragraph 1,3,5 to7 above are true to my 

knowledge and believe and those made in paragraph 4 being matter of records, are 

true to my information derived there from and to rest of my humble request before 

this Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any. material fact. 

And signed this affidavit on 2 1 ' day of February 2003 at New Delhi. 

Deponent 
Identified b me 

03 
Advo ate 

Solemnly affirmed and signed by the deponent, 
Who is identified by Shri 

Advocate, on this I I the day 
of February,2003 at Guwahati 

Magistrate/Advocate 

so Wy tPU%!W Mai  jMV, 

BL7 "~ R'y (AD yj 
, 
1q.11 

-, , L.B. 
I SOMdult 

.Ohl - c  byl - 
ArCV ' a 

. 
14a Place 

DOW li~e  " 

2 5 FEB 2003- 
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C  'ovimu eut of India 
15 tiwc hy of W 

2 F 	Li Y , -300 I ebru 

'To  

The Chiel'of the Army Staff 

vahati Judg*mdit: dated III) IcIllentation of' CAY Ow 	 C P 
Sepi.ember,2001 hi 0A No', 238/2000 filed bv Shri P.M4 Kittan a; i d 
2 Othon. 

I am dh-&(ed to refer to file Hon'ble CAT Guwahadjudaenient dated 25"' Sept. 
"ZOO I M OA No. 230"'/2000 filcd by Sbii PM Kittan and 2 offiers and to say that tilc 

I payin (juestion d 	C1,11 of' Special Duty ALlowance (ISDA) haa bee-ii exan'ned taUi- iiito 
H.C.ount Ili -  c.dltoria of M. hndia Tramqfa 1J."Ibilih, al pr-Rcr ib-d in MOF 011,/1 F 

-dcj ~; ..Oil app.1y ,  )g Ll 1., 1(5)/9 -E.P(D) datod 29-5-2002 jr~,,Id widl ,  theV 	I 	W 
l-'Ttlo). a of 'e-ljq , b ,ht 	o fiHowitig 'up Q -a:Q .1mv-, beloil found t o L) QLigi.blo foi-  gunt of 
)DA froul flu; (mics indickilud 	thuir jiauios MOVV: ~ 

'Mo ' ,4**),1 '6 	 Frobi "1 	 8 93 J% thQ date'llie 
Sli.. B.B. Da.i .. 1330) 	 officer coll6pucs 1,0. bu- pqit ~d in NEJ-Z. 

Froin'28-6-9.0 to 20-1-94 
f 1. 	 2:3 - 10 - 9' to '26 kV, 

of (tie Pr~!siljcalt. L~ 1lQrQbV :"w.11.Ve Ycd ~ ,o tile payilli~-Itf of 
Duty Allowallce 'IS I-) e f to the abcfw offilce--rs,  Trom the di.-Ile ~ Cu  

dick retiosting Hi i' NER fi -om outside 'as ,  irielitibf w-cl ag, wkst: 1JIqir 11mues 'above. Sht' 
f) AJ T I'di 4 'i VVI 	L t U D "c' h a fiu-, v,;  c -v c r not. -buL foulld cbgibb, fbr gpr',~nt Of SuDr`1_ as pc-, 

-io dut as an-eaj wili b r; Paid to the ap, plicaills. ,  Jilici. chal .-ged TIN..,amount 
Exp-,lidimire'l-lead for 	 wilif bc~ issit-o-d. 





C/96-L,('/D(CiV- 1)/03 
9023 7/7 52 1 /E C Legal- 

f India Goverl"llent.0  
Ivi lil i s t ly  ofDefelice, 

vary 2003. 
J~~wDclhii tile 	Febi 

t/'22 3 (). ,S.O., 
N UDC 

led b --I 111-41L 

er'dated 25.9-2001, 
Tile 1-10111)je GAT Guwahati j3ellcl . .

ill th . eir ord 

/2000 h 
. 
as 	ti le. rolloWin(y directions* 

A ~11  o.2 3 8 

lat a person who are posted frorn outside 
-,\,d,-vlittedly, there ig. im dispute tl 	Re 	 No 

to. . tile NE 	gioll is entitled to S. 
t  0-  -pj E  Region and f-~)Osted 	tile c 

1.  
ii-CLIDIStall" We direct tile 

F fatelllenL had been 11J .1 e d. - 11, 	 d if it is 
of tile applicants individually an 

i-O' C'po -Ildents to eXamint- tile, cas.e 	fi-on, outside to NE' Reg"011 and 
pp li calits viere. posted (it the :a. (6iijid t1l, 	 e NE Regio 1 in thht event tile 
rred and'post"Cd in th 	 tg from the t i opcl ijet: transfe 	 t of SDA to the applican 

	

respolldents shall take s te pF, for'P, 	any deduction was m,ade ff om ctiv '.places. If 
date 0 ~f reporting in t4le  respe 	P. 	them fortliNviLli 'on completion of 

h.,,pplicalits these are to be 
~..erunftd to. 

tile exercise 
has been 

t ile 	f CAI., Guwall6ti ~ your case 
onipliance with 	 e, Deptt. 

I tile Ministry of Fin.anic 
in vieNv tile orders'contained ii ulated vide 

dated 29.5.2002, drc., 

	

oM dated 11(5)/gr7- 	
'0 X 	 .4(6)/2002/D(Civ.1) dated 

f I)CFelice ID No. Ntillistry. of 
D.  6ence 

ID N 
er As per the Supreme rs  issued ea-rll w.ith all fh ~-,; ~,tlrdc 	 . , 

'h  Ma' 

	

2002 read 	 cc  OM.date 	; 2002. bctober, 	 of Finan 	d 29 	y 
~,jy~inistry quoted in the 	 -lissible to .. the Central Govt. "0 	 y  All owall(e slia,11 be ad.  n 

 

	

( I , . file ,  Special Dut 	 to North Eastern ting 
FJOIJOvees having All India T'ransfer Liability On POs 

	

e 	 an- d subsequently (jilClUdilIg Sikkim) fro[" Outs'd 
~. tile regioli 

dnally recruited as LDC i ll the year 1964 	jd by 

	

NOU Wffe 0"19 	 posts of LDC and UDC lie 
tile year 1.985 Both tile 

p  -ol)loted 	
".you are not entitled [ 	as UDC it, 

11 india Traffsfer 	:1 111'T 	There 
vou al'o 	i la\,ing A 	

ly. 



"A" 

'pecial J)uty AllowanceODA) as per the 

	

~!,ranl o f,  S 	 orders of the.Ministry of 
-(OcIM, (W L"'Xpenditure') and Ministry ot'Didlence mentioned above. 

A 
Wi tli tile Ssue of (his speaking .01 -der, (lie direction of the Hon'ble CAT, 

13.ench In OA No. 238/2000 filed by you and.others hu been compli d e 
is qeaking oi -der-is issued in sul' -session of the earlier spealcing order )ei 

stictl by CE Shillong Zone, 	 No. 70222/OA Sbillong vide their lettet 
` 3  9/20004, 'val/ 14 0/,E,  - I c 	clate 30.10.2002. 

--------- - 

(Piara Rafb) 
Under Secretary to the Govt., of India 

copy to 

a 	I c Legal 1 .) E-.in..-C.Br  nch 
. 2) CE, Eastern C oniniand, Kolkata 

CIE" 	Z~o jjc, Sl j ill oj]'g  
OVE, Tupur 
GE; TOZI)LIr. 
CUM, Ne ~v Delhi 
CDA, 

Office, Shillong 
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No.90237/7521/EIC Legal- C/8 6-~LC/03 
Government 

, 
of India 

M.Tlustrybf Defeme 
D(Qiv.-f) 

Dated 21st February 2003 

ro 

Shri B.B. Das., BSO, 
MES/242236, Tezpur 

Subjec 
, 
t: OA-No.238/2000 filed  b~  ~ liri P.M. Kittan,  UDC  and others v/s  UOI  and 

others.' 

The Hoil'ble CA'1' Guwallati 13ench in their order dated !~~ 9.2001, in OA 
No.23S ./2000 has giventhe following directions:- 

"Admittedly, there is no dispute that a person who are posted from 
outside to NE Region and teposted to the NE Region is entitled to SDA. 
No written statem ~nt had been filed. Jil the circumstance ~~, we direct the 
respondents to exam .ine the case, of the applicants 41dividuall' 

I 
 and if it Is Y. 

found that tile applicants were - posted f-om outside to NE Region and 
thOrealler transferred and posted in tile NE Region, in that event .  the 

` ~ respoijdents shall take §teps'for payment of SDA to the applicants frorn tile 
date of reporting in the respective places. If any deduction was made from 
the :applicajits, these are to be, i -clunded to them forthwith on completion of 
the exercise." 

In compliance with the - ord,ers' of CA,r, Guwahati, your case has been 
exarnmed keeping in view tlie'orde.~s contained in the Ministry of Finance, Deptt. 
of Expenditure 01\4 dated 11(5)/97-E.II(B) dated 29.5.200 

: 
2 circulated vide 

,1VI-Inistry of Defen(ce ID No. Minis4i 6f'Derence LD No.4(6)/200 ~/1)(Civ.1) dated 
10 October, 2002, readwith all file orders.issued earlier. 

You were originally recruited as SK-11 oil 19.64 You W ere prornoted to 
tile' post of SK-1 oil 16. i2.75, an(] to the post of BS-11 on 01" August, 84 and BS--1 
on 3 1" May 1990 and BSO afler 22 nd  November, 01.' 

Applying the All India Transfer Liability criteria as per NEn ~istry of 
,Finance (Depailment of Expenditure) OM No. I 1(5)/97-E.11(13) dated 29-5.~002 

w YOU have got all India transfer liability oil the post of BS-I 	O.f fl -orn'3 V May 
1990.- Afler this date you have -  bee.ii posted to NEk from outside NER from 



. 
rherelore, you -M-6 entitled Im graiit of Special Duty 

ate. 	 -ence 1 31,8.93 tilld' 	
illis 	 i' 	f .,Def 

- as p~er 	-s -of -M ~ try of Finance and Minist I Y ~ .o 
Aflowmice.. 	. , the ordel 	 to be posted in 

fi-om '3 ill' nti i led above 	I September, 93 till,date you  contiriue 
0 

NER. 

r 	
ble CAT, ing o' der, ti e direction of tile.  Hon' 

4. 	With tile i ~suo, of, tilis speak 	
C 

etich in OA No. 238/2000'filed by 
you and others has been omplied 

Guwahafi.. B 	
ier is issuqd i 

I 
 n supersession of tile -  earlier ..speaking order 

with. This speakirig oft 	I 
­ 110 . 1)g  Zone vide tileir letter No. 70222/0.A ~230/2000/Legal/ 

4 issued by CE Sill 	
ovt ;  letter ill in) plenleii tation. of tile CA'r, 

140/E-1 dated 30.10.2002. ' A G 
kely issued, sepaFa y. Guwaliati orders will be 

CA-44 	 in) (Piaralta 

Under Secretary ~to the Govt. of India 

Copy to 

1  H 	 Legal) ) L-in-Q.Brap,cli (EIC 
2)CEj  Eastern Command, K olkata 

3)CE, Shillollg Z0 11 e~ Shillong 
A)CWE, Tezpui , GE Dinjan. 

5)G. E,'Tezpur 

-.,6)CGDA, New Delhi 
7)CDA,'GuwahaLi 
8)Area Accounts Office, Shilk),19 
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/96_j.,C/G3 
NO.902YI/7521/0C LegkC 

ndia. 11.111ellt or I Gover 
-Y 	Derence. 

­
7  

uary. ~ 2003 s Dated 21 t Feb f  

AF B liattach' arl ee, ,  

~Sr~ 36465, GE, Allahabad and I- S V/.§ U01 and othe 
bL_S1-LJ_I P NA 

J~ittan U] 
Su b~e~(;t ,;  0ANo.2386000  I."le

d  

~Lt Lie'rS. 	 -der dated 25.9-2001, i
ll  OA 

the-ir o, b le  CA:r Guwallah 
The 	 llowi ng directions: -  

No.239/2000 has give" tile rQ 
ed from lio are post 

'e Is n
o dispute that a Pe"SOII. w egioll is en titled to .  SD.A., 

Ad Ill ittedly, tile' . 	 to the NE R 	e  direct tile 
_13 	and 

reposted .  0. to N , ReB)IOn c 	 I the  Cil-CLIIIIStallces W. outsi. 	 'led. 111. 	 it is y a NO -written statement had bee , ' f 
of tile 

I applicants individuall: 'nd. if 
I  ts  to  e~,,aliilrie ti le case 	 Beglork and 

r ies  onde I , 	 posted -from outside to . NE I 	. P_ ~ 

a
t tile a pplicants were 

I 	 thAt event tile 
found th red and posted ~ijl tile NE Region 	

from tile  thereafter. transfer 	r 	
appl;cants 

dd from Its  shall. take steps fo 
 payment of SDA to tile 

respondei 	 deductioli was rna 'tion of 
tile respective places. If Any 

eporting 	
forthwith  01, col inple  

-date. of: r 	 n callts  til -se are to be reftl 
 4ed to th 

t.he appl ,  
exercise. tile 	

o" r case . has bee" 

	

-S Of 	G
uwahafi, ~ Y u 	

-Deptt. -det 	 lI stry  of -Finc 	) . Iplialice "'Vith ttlie  oi 	
the Mil 	

111M 
~ j lj  con'. 	tile  orders contailied ill ted 29.5.2002 _Qi rculate'.d. vide 
Ae 

	

1 .11 ,  led _eVIII9 "I View 	')/97,.E,.11(B) da 
e ONJ - dated 11(.5 	 .4(6)/2002/D(C.iv-1) dated 

.E--,,,penditur .  . 	 f Defence ID No 
I  ji'stry b C D crelice ID. N 0 - Ministry. 0  ith all the orders i ssued earlier. 

	

to.  thoctober, ,  2002, read w 	
/1:( Grade 11 1 in . the year 1970. 

B recruited as * ~updt 	 1.88 all thus canie 

	

you  were  origina 	 rade I Oil 27. 	
d 

oriloted as Supd.t~ B/R G 	 ft .:Therea er, You 

	

subsequently you .were pr 	
~ 'j'js date i. e . 27 	a 

r rAlisfer Liability, from tl 	ing t! e  following Penod-.- rider All 'India. Illing  fi-om  outside dur 
have, served'ift tile NERI . Co 

-(A-F) Boriar 20 1.1994 in GF 
29.6.1990 to - 

in (3 
(ii) 23 . 10.1997,t o26.5.200 

10 



J10ii-I&I the.above pe'riod, m6itibhed at (i) 	(ii) above you are e 
. 
lititled t . 0 

tf., grant 6 f SDA a's Pei -  the orders of the 	-Y of Finance(Dept .t. of Exp.) and 
-&J ~nistry, of Dcbcjicc ~ nientionccl above. 

Wif(I ~the issue of this speaking order, the dire "tion bf.tlic c 	Hon'ble. 
Guwahati Dench in OA No. 238/2000 filed by You and others has been conip lied 
Willi. 'I'his speaking order is iSSUed in supersessi - of tile Carl . ier speak! 

. 
jig order 1011 

jted by CE Shillong zone, Shillong videtheirletterNo.30222/0A 
140/J37- I dated 30.10.2002. A Govt. letter for iinplementation of 

CAT'Guiyahad orders will be isSUed sepa*'rately. ~ 

(Piara Ram) 
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India 

Copy to 

13rancli. (EX Legal) 
-H Com.mand, Kolkatca 

3)CE.- hillong 7-one, Shillong 
Te 	'/G 4pul E Boijar. 
C P U r 
'~Aiabad 
Nlow Dcklh,' 

8) CD 
Ac ~.-ouiits 01.1.1 (-c, SljjllOjja 


